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N O K I A N  H E A V Y  T Y R E S  



TA B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S  
F O R E S T R Y   4  

F O R E S T  K I N G  F 2   5  

F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2   7  

F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2 +   9  

F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L - 2   1 1  

N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  E L S  L - 2   1 3  

N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  F   1 5  

N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  T R S  L - 2   1 7  

F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L S - 2   1 9  

L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2   2 1  

L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2  E X T R E M E   2 3  

F O R E S T  K I N G  T   2 5  

T R  F O R E S T  2   2 7  

T R  M U LT I P L U S   2 9  

T R A C T O R  K I N G   3 1  

A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G   3 3  

T R  M U LT I P L U S   3 4  

G R O U N D  K I N G   3 6  

H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R I   3 8  

S O I L  K I N G  V F   4 1  

T R I  2   4 3  

T R I  S T E E L   4 6  

C O U N T R Y  K I N G   4 8  

C T   5 0  

E L S   5 2  

F L O AT  K I N G  V F   5 4  

U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G   5 6  

A R M O R  G A R D  2  M I N E   5 7  

M I N E  K I N G  E - 4   5 9  

M I N E  K I N G  L - 5 S   6 1  

M I N E  L - 3 S   6 3  

N O R D M A N  M I N E  E - 4   6 5  

P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S   6 7  

H T S  G 2  E - 4   6 8  

H T S  G 2  L - 4 S   7 0  

H T S  G 2  L - 5 S   7 2  

A R M O R  G A R D   7 4  

R T G   7 6  

H T S  T U G G E R   7 8  

A R M O R  G A R D  2   8 0  

E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E   8 2  

G R O U N D  K I N G  L O A D E R   8 3  

H A K K A P E L I I T TA  L O A D E R   8 5  

L O A D E R  G R I P   8 7  

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



L O A D E R  G R I P  2   8 9  

G R O U N D  K A R E   9 1  

G R O U N D  K A R E  S E M I - S L I C K   9 3  

A R M O R  G A R D  2   9 5  

E X C A V AT O R   9 7  

A L L  T E R R A I N  T R U C K S  A N D  M I L I TA R Y  V E H I C L E S   9 9  

M P T  A G I L E   1 0 0  

M P T  A G I L E  2   1 0 2  

T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S   1 0 4  

H A K K A P E L I I T TA  C I T Y  B U S   1 0 5  

H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  F 2   1 0 7  

H A K K A  T R U C K  C O A C H   1 1 0  

H A K K A  T R U C K  S T E E R   1 1 2  

E - T R U C K  S T E E R   1 1 5  

E - T R U C K  S T E E R  1 7. 5   1 1 8  

E - T R U C K  S T E E R  1 9 . 5   1 2 0  

R - T R U C K  S T E E R   1 2 2  

H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  D   1 2 4  

H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  E 2   1 2 6  

H A K K A  T R U C K  D R I V E   1 2 8  

E - T R U C K  D R I V E   1 3 1  

E - T R U C K  D R I V E  1 7. 5   1 3 3  

E - T R U C K  D R I V E  1 9 . 5   1 3 5  

R - T R U C K  D R I V E   1 3 7  

H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  T   1 3 9  

H A K K A  T R U C K  8 4 4 +   1 4 1  

H A K K A  T R U C K  T R A I L E R   1 4 3  

E - T R U C K  T R A I L E R   1 4 5  

R - T R U C K  T R A I L E R   1 4 8  

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



FO R E S T RY  T I R E S  
F O R W A R D E R  A N D  H A R V E S T E R  S K I D D E R  A N D  

F E L L E R  
B U N C H E R  

T R A C T O R  

5 
Nokian Tyres 
Forest King F2 

17 
Nokian Tyres 
Nordman 
Forest TRS L-2 

19 
Nokian Tyres 
Forest King 
TRS LS-2 

25 
Nokian Tyres 
Forest King T 

7 
Nokian Tyres 
Forest King 
TRS 2 

21 
Nokian Tyres 
Logger King 
LS-2 

27 
Nokian Tyres 
TR Forest 2 

9 
Nokian Tyres 
Forest King 
TRS 2+ 

23 
Nokian Tyres 
Logger King 
LS-2 Extreme 

29 
Nokian Tyres 
TR Multiplus 

11 
Nokian Tyres 
Forest King 
TRS L-2 

31 
Nokian Tyres 
Tractor King 

13 
Nokian Tyres 
Nordman 
Forest ELS L-2 

15 
Nokian Tyres 
Nordman 
Forest F 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  FO R E S T  
K I N G  F 2  
T R A C K  T I R E  F O R  H A R V E S T E R S  A N D  
F O R W A R D E R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Protective tread design with strong shoulders gives excellent 
functionality in track and chain use. 

• 

Strong diagonal structure with steel fortification gives excellent 
puncture protection. More protective compound in tread and 
especially in shoulder. 

• 

High load-bearing capacity and comprehensive selection of sizes fills 
the needs of existing forest machinery – from smallest to heaviest. 

• 

600/50-22.5 - T445619 • 

710/40-22.5 - T445608 • 

710/40-24.5 - T445572 • 

800/40-24.5 - T445717 • 

600/55-26.5 - T445573 • 

710/45-26.5 - T445589 • 

710/45-26.5 - T445571 • 

710/55-26.5 - T445800 • 

750/55-26.5 - T445574 • 

800/40-26.5 - T445603 • 

710/55-28.5 - T445570 • 

780/50-28.5 - T445537 • 

780/55-30.5 - T445846 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  F 2 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F O R E S T  K I N G  F 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for 
forestry service (lt), 
kg 

Load capacity for 
road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 20 30 40 

T445619 600/50-22.5 159A8 (167A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 605 1167 539 3544 500 550 30 LS-2 T55089 5450 5380 4680 4375 

T445608 710/40-22.5 161A8 (168A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 709 1167 537 3550 500 550 30 LS-2 T55092 5600 5690 4950 4625 

T445572 710/40-24.5 163A8 (170A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 699 1230 570 3738 500 550 35 LS-2 T545448 6000 5995 5215 4875 

T445717 800/40-24.5 169A8 (176A2) 20 SF TT AG28.00 786 1250 569 3795 500 550 35 LS-2 T545448 7100 7135 6205 5800 

T445573 600/55-26.5 165A8 (172A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 602 1342 618 4071 500 550 35 LS-2 T55098 6300 6335 5510 5150 

T445589 710/45-26.5 173A8 (180A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 708 1345 621 4084 600 600 35 LS-2 T55099 8000 7995 6955 6500 

T445571 710/45-26.5 168A8 (175A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 705 1345 622 4084 500 550 35 LS-2 T55099 6900 6890 5990 5600 

T445800 710/55-26.5 179A8 (186A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 AG22.00 697 1505 686 4559 600 600 35 LS-2 T55102 9500 9535 8295 7750 

T445574 750/55-26.5 182A8 (189A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 769 1473 674 4486 600 600 35 LS-2 T55102 10600 10455 9095 8500 

T445603 800/40-26.5 170A8 (177A2) 20 SF TT AG28.00 807 1339 620 4084 500 550 35 LS-2 T545312 7300 7380 6420 6000 

T445570 710/55-28.5 180A8 (187A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 719 1515 696 4618 600 600 35 LS-2 T545543 9750 9840 8560 8000 

T445537 780/50-28.5 182A8 (190A2) 24 SF TT AG26.00 783 1515 697 4618 600 600 35 LS-2 T545543 10600 10455 9095 8500 

T445846 780/55-30.5 187A8 (195A2) 24 SF TT AG26.00 780 1631 745 4974 600 600 35 T55891 12150 11995 10435 9750 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  F 2 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_600-50-22-5-20-159a8-167a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_710-40-22-5-20-161a8-168a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_710-40-24-5-20-163a8-170a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_800-40-24-5-20-169a8-176a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_600-55-26-5-20-165a8-172a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_710-45-26-5-24-173a8-180a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_710-45-26-5-20-168a8-175a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_710-55-26-5-24-179a8-186a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_750-55-26-5-24-182a8-189a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_800-40-26-5-20-170a8-177a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_710-55-28-5-24-180a8-187a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_780-50-28-5-24-182a8-190a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-f2/tire-certificate_780-55-30-5-24-187a8-195a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-f2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  FO R E S T  
K I N G  T R S  2  
T R A C T I O N  T I R E  F O R  H A R V E S T E R S  A N D  
F O R W A R D E R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Aggressive tread design, square shape, sharp shoulders and high tread 
depth provide superb traction and lateral grip. 

• 

Wide lug ends, lifted groove bottom in shoulder and considered pitch 
length give good performance in track and chain use. 

• 

Strong diagonal structure with steel fortification gives excellent 
puncture protection. More protective compound on shoulders. 

• 

600/50-22.5 - T445618 • 

710/40-22.5 - T445607 • 

600/50-24.5 - T445639 • 

710/40-24.5 - T445568 • 

800/40-24.5 - T445718 • 

600/55-26.5 - T445567 • 

710/45-26.5 - T445566 • 

710/45-26.5 - T445640 • 

710/55-26.5 - T445801 • 

750/55-26.5 - T445602 • 

800/40-26.5 - T445594 • 

710/55-28.5 - T445612 • 

780/50-28.5 - T445581 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for 
forestry service (lt), 
kg 

Load capacity for 
road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 20 30 40 

T445618 600/50-22.5 159A8 (167A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 597 1168 533 3550 500 550 42 LS-2 T55089 5450 5380 4680 4375 

T445607 710/40-22.5 161A8 (168A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 705 1171 535 3569 500 550 42 LS-2 T55092 5600 5690 4950 4625 

T445639 600/50-24.5 164A8 (171A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 AG22.00 603 1230 566 3738 550 550 48 LS-2 T545447 5600 5535 4815 4500 

T445568 710/40-24.5 163A8 (170A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 694 1233 570 3757 500 550 48 LS-2 T545448 6000 5995 5215 4875 

T445718 800/40-24.5 169A8 (176A2) 20 SF TT AG28.00 784 1251 566 3808 500 550 48 LS-2 T545448 7100 7135 6205 5800 

T445567 600/55-26.5 165A8 (172A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 598 1347 619 4096 500 550 48 LS-2 T55098 6300 6335 5510 5150 

T445566 710/45-26.5 168A8 (175A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 700 1345 618 4103 500 550 48 LS-2 T55099 6900 6890 5990 5600 

T445640 710/45-26.5 173A8 (180A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 702 1345 617 4115 600 600 48 LS-2 T55099 8000 7995 6955 6500 

T445801 710/55-26.5 179A8 (186A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 AG22.00 697 1503 688 4546 600 600 49 LS-2 T55102 9500 9535 8295 7750 

T445602 750/55-26.5 182A8 (189A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 755 1477 674 4499 600 600 49 LS-2 T55102 10600 10455 9095 8500 

T445594 800/40-26.5 170A8 (177A2) 20 SF TT AG28.00 798 1343 619 4096 500 550 48 LS-2 T545312 7300 7380 6420 6000 

T445612 710/55-28.5 180A8 (187A2) 24 SF TT AG24.00 711 1513 693 4618 600 600 49 LS-2 T545543 9750 9840 8560 8000 

T445581 780/50-28.5 182A8 (190A2) 24 SF TT AG26.00 782 1513 691 4611 600 600 49 LS-2 T545543 10600 10455 9095 8500 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_600-50-22-5-20-159a8-167a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_710-40-22-5-20-161a8-168a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_600-50-24-5-20-164a8-171a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_710-40-24-5-20-163a8-170a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_800-40-24-5-20-169a8-176a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_600-55-26-5-20-165a8-172a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_710-45-26-5-20-168a8-175a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_710-45-26-5-24-173a8-180a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_710-55-26-5-24-179a8-186a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_750-55-26-5-24-182a8-189a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_800-40-26-5-20-170a8-177a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_710-55-28-5-24-180a8-187a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2/tire-certificate_780-50-28-5-24-182a8-190a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  FO R E S T  
K I N G  T R S  2 +  
T R A C T I O N  T I R E  F O R  6 W D  H A R V E S T E R S  
A N D  F O R W A R D E R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Aggressive tread design, square shape, sharp shoulders and high tread 
depth provide superb traction and lateral grip 

• 

Special tread design with extra wing bars give excellent support, 
traction and protection in chain and wheel track use 

• 

Strong 24PR diagonal structure with steel fortification gives excellent 
puncture protection and impressive stability 

• 

600/65-34 - T445714 • 

710/55-34 - T445715 • 

710/70-34 - T445716 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2 + 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2 +  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity 
for forestry 
service (lt), kg 

Load capacity for road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 10 20 30 40 50 

T445714 600/65-34 169A8 (176A2) 24 SF TT DW20B 615 1638 743 4964 400 400 50 LS-2 T55394 7100 8700 7135 6205 5800 5280 

T445715 710/55-34 173A8 (180A2) 24 SF TT DW24B DW23B 715 1634 740 4957 400 400 50 LS-2 T55394 8000 9750 7995 6955 6500 5915 

T445716 710/70-34 181A8 (188A2) 24 SF TT DW23B DW24B, DW25B 744 1833 821 5554 400 400 53 LS-2 T55388 10000 12375 10150 8830 8250 7510 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  2 + 1 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2plus/tire-certificate_600-65-34-24-169a8-176a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2plus-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2plus/tire-certificate_710-55-34-24-173a8-180a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2plus-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs2plus/tire-certificate_710-70-34-24-181a8-188a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-2plus-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  FO R E S T  
K I N G  T R S  L- 2  
R E L I A B L E  G R I P  A N D  T R A C T I O N  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Wide and high pattern lugs for good mobility and operating comfort • 

Optimised lug angle and sharp tire shoulders providing excellent 
lateral grip 

• 

Steel protection against punctures • 

650/60-26.5 - T445395 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L - 2 1 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L- 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for 
forestry service (lt), kg 

Load capacity for 
road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 20 30 40 

T445395 650/60-26.5 172A8 (179A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 655 1479 676 4467 500 550 50 L-2 T55102 7750 7750 6740 6300 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L - 2 1 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-trs/tire-certificate_650-60-26-5-20-172a8-179a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  
FO R E S T  E L S  L- 2  
C O S T - E F F I C I E N T  R E P L A C E M E N T  T I R E  
F O R  H A R V E S T E R S  A N D  F O R W A R D E R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong and reliable diagonal structure with steel fortification gives 
excellent puncture protection in demanding forestry conditions. 

• 

The existing tracks designed for Forest King ELS L-2 are applicable to 
Nordman Forest ELS L-2, making it a perfect option as a replacement 
tire. 

• 

The design of the tire provides good performance in track and chain 
use. 

• 

600/50-22.5 - T445623 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  E L S  L - 2 1 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  E L S  L- 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for 
forestry service (lt), kg 

Load capacity for 
road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 20 30 40 

T445623 600/50-22.5 149A8 (156A2) 16 SF TT AG20.00 606 1164 543 3544 320 400 32 LS-2 T55089 4000 4000 3480 3250 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  E L S  L - 2 1 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-e/tire-certificate_600-50-22-5-16-149a8-156a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-els-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  
FO R E S T  F  
C O S T - E F F I C I E N T  R E P L A C E M E N T  T I R E  
F O R  H A R V E S T E R S  A N D  F O R W A R D E R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong and reliable diagonal structure with steel fortification gives 
excellent puncture protection in demanding forestry conditions. 

• 

The design of the tire provides good performance in track and chain 
use. 

• 

710/40-22.5 - T445625 • 

710/40-24.5 - T445599 • 

600/55-26.5 - T445598 • 

710/45-26.5 - T445565 • 

750/55-26.5 - T445597 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  F 1 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  F  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for 
forestry service (lt), kg 

Load capacity for 
road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 20 30 40 

T445625 710/40-22.5 151A8 (158A2) 16 SF TT AG24.00 701 1164 538 3544 320 400 28 LS-2 T55092 4250 4245 3690 3450 

T445599 710/40-24.5 163A8 (170A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 706 1223 573 3729 500 550 29 LS-2 T545448 6000 5995 5215 4875 

T445598 600/55-26.5 165A8 (172A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 615 1339 624 4065 500 550 32 LS-2 T55098 6300 6335 5510 5150 

T445565 710/45-26.5 168A8 (175A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 711 1345 622 4046 500 550 30 LS-2 T55099 6900 6890 5990 5600 

T445597 750/55-26.5 177A8 (184A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 762 1476 680 4467 500 550 32 LS-2 T55102 9000 8980 7810 7300 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  F 1 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-f/tire-certificate_710-40-22-5-16-151a8-158a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-f-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-f/tire-certificate_710-40-24-5-20-163a8-170a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-f-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-f/tire-certificate_600-55-26-5-20-165a8-172a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-f-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-f/tire-certificate_710-45-26-5-20-168a8-175a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-f-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-f/tire-certificate_750-55-26-5-20-177a8-184a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-f-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  
FO R E S T  T R S  L- 2  
C O S T - E F F I C I E N T  R E P L A C E M E N T  T I R E  
F O R  H A R V E S T E R S  A N D  F O R W A R D E R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong and reliable diagonal structure with steel fortification gives 
excellent puncture protection in demanding forestry conditions. 

• 

The existing tracks designed for Forest King TRS L-2 are applicable to 
Nordman Forest TRS L-2, making it a perfect option as a replacement 
tire. 

• 

Good terrain mobility due to aggressive tread design with high tread 
depth. 

• 

600/50-22.5 - T445622 • 

710/40-22.5 - T445624 • 

600/55-26.5 - T445527 • 

710/45-26.5 - T445541 • 

750/55-26.5 - T445528 • 

600/65-34 - T445475 • 

700/55-34 - T445476 • 

700/70-34 - T445596 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  T R S  L - 2 1 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  T R S  L- 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for 
forestry service (lt), 
kg 

Load capacity for 
road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 20 30 40 

T445622 600/50-22.5 149A8 (156A2) 16 SF TT AG20.00 605 1168 545 3544 320 400 42 LS-2 T55089 4000 4000 3480 3250 

T445624 710/40-22.5 151A8 (158A2) 16 SF TT AG24.00 706 1169 539 3537 320 400 42 LS-2 T55092 4250 4245 3690 3450 

T445527 600/55-26.5 165A8 (172A2) 20 SF TT AG20.00 613 1345 616 4065 500 550 48 LS-2 T55098 6300 6335 5510 5150 

T445541 710/45-26.5 168A8 (175A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 711 1345 608 4077 500 550 48 LS-2 T55099 6900 6890 5990 5600 

T445528 750/55-26.5 177A8 (184A2) 20 SF TT AG24.00 752 1480 672 4461 500 550 50 LS-2 T55102 9000 8980 7810 7300 

T445475 600/65-34 163A8 (170A2) 20 SF TT DW20B 615 1644 755 4964 320 360 51 LS-2 T55394 6000 5995 5215 4875 

T445476 700/55-34 166A8 (173A2) 20 SF TT DW24B DW23B 708 1634 751 4938 320 360 51 LS-2 T55394 6500 6520 5670 5300 

T445596 700/70-34 173A8 (180A2) 20 SF TT DW20B DW23B, DW24B 723 1848 840 5542 320 360 53 LS-2 T55388 8000 7995 6955 6500 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - N O R D M A N  F O R E S T  T R S  L - 2 1 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_600-50-22-5-16-149a8-156a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_710-40-22-5-16-151a8-158a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_600-55-26-5-20-165a8-172a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_710-45-26-5-20-168a8-175a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_750-55-26-5-20-177a8-184a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_600-65-34-20-163a8-170a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_700-55-34-20-166a8-173a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3415-trs/tire-certificate_700-70-34-20-173a8-180a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-forest-trs-l-2-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  FO R E S T  
K I N G  T R S  L S - 2  
A  F O R E S T R Y  A N D  E A R T H M O V I N G  
M A C H I N E  T R A C T I O N  T I R E  W I T H  A  
S T R O N G  T R A C T I O N  B A R  A N D  E X C E L L E N T  
G R I P.  W E L L C L E A N I N G ,  O P E N - C E N T R E  
T R E A D  D E S I G N .  D U R A B L E  S P E C I A L  
R U B B E R  C O M P O U N D  A N D  E F F I C I E N T  
S T E E L  F O R T I F I C AT I O N  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Tires for log skidders, wide tread with high traction lugs • 

Special cut and crack resistant compound • 

Steel fortification against punctures • 

28L-26 - T445516 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L S - 2 1 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L S - 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for log skidder drive 
wheel for cable and grapple 
skidders forestry service, kg 

Load capacity for log skidder drive wheel 
(other than on cable or grapple skidder) 
transport service, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 15 25 30 40 

T445516 28L-26 173A6 (185A2) 26 SF TL DW25B 741 1641 748 4945 340 400 53 LS-2 T55101 9200 7800 7150 6500 5850 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T R S  L S - 2 2 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3412/tire-certificate_28l-26-26-173a6-185a2-nokian-tyres-forest-king-trs-ls-2-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  LO G G E R  
K I N G  L S - 2  
F O R E S T R Y  T I R E  F O R  F U L L - T R E E  
M A C H I N E S ,  S U C H  A S  S K I D D E R S  A N D  
W H E E L E D  F E L L E R  B U N C H E R S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong diagonal carcass with steel fortification layers covering the 
whole tread area and shoulders. Very thick layer of CCR rubber on top 
of steel fortification. 

• 

More straight tread profile enables very wide contact to surface. Wide, 
open and aggressive tread design with “shovel” lug shape gives great 
traction and self-cleaning. 

• 

In extreme versions there are added layers of carcass material and 
extra layers of steel in tread that give more load-bearing capacity and 
ultimate puncture resistance. 

• 

23.1-26 - T445616 • 

28L-26 - T445615 • 

24.5-32 - T445614 • 

30.5L-32 - T445621 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2 2 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for log skidder drive 
wheel for cable and grapple 
skidders forestry service, kg 

Load capacity for log skidder drive 
wheel (other than on cable or grapple 
skidder) transport service, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 15 25 30 40 

T445616 23.1-26 160A6 (156A8) 16 SF TL DW20B 604 1623 749 4882 280 280 54 LS-2 T55102 6300 5400 4950 4500 4050 

T445615 28L-26 165A6 (161A8) 20 SF TL DW25B 720 1647 754 4945 280 280 58 LS-2 T55101 7250 6200 5700 5150 4650 

T445614 24.5-32 169A6 (167A8) 20 SF TL DH21 637 1829 846 5517 280 310 58 LS-2 T55393 8200 7000 6450 5850 5250 

T445621 30.5L-32 170A6 (167A8) 20 SF TL DH27 773 1843 853 5542 240 240 67 LS-2 T55388 8400 7200 6600 6000 5400 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2 2 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3412-l/tire-certificate_23-1-26-16-160a6-156a8-nokian-tyres-logger-king-ls-2-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3412-l/tire-certificate_28l-26-20-165a6-161a8-nokian-tyres-logger-king-ls-2-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3412-l/tire-certificate_24-5-32-20-169a6-167a8-nokian-tyres-logger-king-ls-2-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3412-l/tire-certificate_30-5l-32-20-170a6-167a8-nokian-tyres-logger-king-ls-2-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  LO G G E R  
K I N G  L S - 2  E X T R E M E  
T I R E  F O R  F U L L - T R E E  M A C H I N E S ,  I .  A .  
S K I D D E R S  A N D  W H E E L E D  F E L L E R  
B U N C H E R S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong diagonal carcass with steel fortification layers covering the 
whole tread area and shoulders. Very thick layer of CCR rubber on top 
of steel fortification. 

• 

More straight tread profile enables very wide contact to surface. Wide, 
open and aggressive tread design with “shovel” lug shape gives great 
traction and self-cleaning. 

• 

In extreme versions there are added layers of carcass material and 
extra layers of steel in tread that give more load-bearing capacity and 
ultimate puncture resistance. 

• 

30.5L-32 - T445613 • 35.5L-32 - T445620 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2  E X T R E M E 2 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2  E X T R E M E  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for log skidder drive 
wheel for cable and grapple 
skidders forestry service, kg 

Load capacity for log skidder drive wheel 
(other than on cable or grapple skidder) 
transport service, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 10 15 25 30 40 

T445613 30.5L-32 176A6 (172A8) 26 SF TL DH27 778 1842 849 5548 310 310 67 LS-2 T55388 10000 8550 7850 7100 6400 

T445620 35.5L-32 183A6 (180A8) 26 SF TL DH31 915 2009 920 6063 280 280 67 LS-2 T55879 12250 10500 9650 8750 7850 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - L O G G E R  K I N G  L S - 2  E X T R E M E 2 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3412-le/tire-certificate_30-5l-32-26-176a6-172a8-nokian-tyres-logger-king-ls-2-extreme-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3412-le/tire-certificate_35-5l-32-26-183a6-180a8-nokian-tyres-logger-king-ls-2-extreme-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  FO R E S T  
K I N G  T  
F O R  T R A C T O R S  A N D  S K I D D E R S  U S E D  I N  
F O R E S T R Y,  F O R E S T  C L E A R A N C E  O R  
R O A D  C O N S T R U C T I O N  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong and wide lugs enable good traction and tolerate high tractive 
forces. 

• 

Steel fortifications together with strong diagonal construction give 
excellent puncture resistance. 

• 

Stiff diagonal construction enables better stability. • 

500/70-28 - T445335 • 

540/70-30 - T445314 • 

650/75-38 - T445313 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T 2 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F O R E S T  K I N G  T  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for 
forestry service 
(lt), kg 

Load capacity for road, kg 

Speed (km/h) Speed (km/h) 

10 10 20 30 40 50 

T445335 500/70-28 146A8 SF TT DW16L 510 1401 650 4241 675 240 280 49 LS-2 T545229 3650 4500 3690 3210 3000 2730 

T445314 540/70-30 152A8 (149B) SF TT DW16L DW18B 534 1518 705 4505 725 240 280 50 LS-2 T55371 4375 5325 4365 3800 3550 3230 

T445313 650/75-38 168A8 (165B) SF TT DW20B DW23B 647 1956 900 5890 925 240 280 53 LS-2 T545322 6900 8400 6890 5990 5600 5095 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - F O R E S T  K I N G  T 2 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-t/tire-certificate_500-70-28-146a8-nokian-tyres-forest-king-t-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-t/tire-certificate_540-70-30-152a8-149b-nokian-tyres-forest-king-t-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3411-t/tire-certificate_650-75-38-168a8-165b-nokian-tyres-forest-king-t-sf-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R  
FO R E S T  2  
F O R  S M A L L  A N D  M E D I U M  S I Z E  
T R A C T O R S  U S E D  I N  V E R S AT I L E  TA S K S  
F. E X  I N  F O R E S T R Y  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Cut and crack resistant compound together with strong cross-ply 
construction to tolerate rough conditions. 

• 

Stiff diagonal construction enables great stability. • 

Tractive tread design with good self-cleaning properties. • 

320/85-24 - T445784 • 

340/85-24 - T445780 • 

380/85-24 - T445778 • 

340/85-28 - T445785 • 

380/85-28 - T445790 • 

420/85-28 - T445789 • 

420/85-30 - T445786 • 

420/85-34 - T445779 • 

460/85-34 - T445777 • 

420/85-38 - T445793 • 

460/85-38 - T445788 • 

520/85-38 - T445787 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - T R  F O R E S T  2 2 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R  F O R E S T  2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size Equivalent 
size 

LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Load capacity for tractor, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445784 320/85-24 12.4-24 130A8 (127B) 16 TL DW11 DW10 326 1174 529 3534 550 280 280 36 R-1 2110 2035 1955 1900 1825 1730 

T445780 340/85-24 13.6-24 134A8 (131B) 16 TL DW12 DW11 348 1223 552 3682 575 280 280 38 R-1 2355 2270 2185 2120 2035 1930 

T445778 380/85-24 14.9-24 140A8 (137B) 16 TL DW13 DW13L, DW11, DW12 390 1266 566 3813 600 280 280 42 R-1 2775 2675 2575 2500 2400 2275 

T445785 340/85-28 13.6-28 136A8 (133B) 16 TL DW12 DW11 352 1308 591 3947 625 280 280 42 R-1 2485 2395 2305 2240 2150 2040 

T445790 380/85-28 14.9-28 142A8 (139B) 16 TL DW13 DW13L, DW11, DW12 392 1359 613 4107 650 280 280 42 R-1 2940 2835 2730 2650 2545 2410 

T445789 420/85-28 16.9-28 148A8 (145B) 16 TL DW15L DW14L, DW13L, DW13 435 1423 639 4310 675 280 280 46 R-1 3495 3370 3245 3150 3025 2865 

T445786 420/85-30 16.9-30 149A8 (146B) 16 TL DW15L DW14L, DW13L, DW13 430 1490 668 4482 700 280 280 47 R-1 3610 3480 3350 3250 3120 2960 

T445779 420/85-34 16.9-34 151A8 (148B) 16 TL DW15L DW14L, DW13L, DW13 429 1577 707 4744 750 280 280 47 R-1 3830 3690 3555 3450 3310 3140 

T445777 460/85-34 18.4-34 155A8 (152B) 16 TL DW16L DW15L 465 1638 756 4951 775 280 280 50 R-1 4300 4145 3990 3875 3720 3525 

T445793 420/85-38 16.9-38 152A8 (149B) 16 TL DW15L DW14L, DW13L, DW13 431 1673 759 5081 800 280 280 50 R-1 3940 3800 3655 3550 3410 3230 

T445788 460/85-38 18.4-38 157A8 (154B) 16 TL DW16L DW15L 471 1740 785 5267 825 280 280 53 R-1 4580 4415 4250 4125 3960 3755 

T445787 520/85-38 20.8-38 164A8 (160B) 16 TL DW18L DW16L 536 1832 817 5524 875 280 280 54 R-1 5550 5350 5150 5000 4800 4550 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - T R  F O R E S T  2 2 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_320-85-24-16-130a8-127b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_340-85-24-16-134a8-131b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_380-85-24-16-140a8-137b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_340-85-28-16-136a8-133b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_380-85-28-16-142a8-139b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_420-85-28-16-148a8-145b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_420-85-30-16-149a8-146b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_420-85-34-16-151a8-148b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_460-85-34-16-155a8-152b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_420-85-38-16-152a8-149b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_460-85-38-16-157a8-154b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3511-tr2/tire-certificate_520-85-38-16-164a8-160b-nokian-tyres-tr-forest-2-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R  
M U LT I P L U S  
F O R  T R A C T O R S  U S E D  I N  V E R S AT I L E  
C O N D I T I O N S  L I K E  F O R E S T R Y,  
A G R I C U LT U R A L  W O R K  A N D  R O A D  
T R A N S P O R T S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Radial construction forms wide footprint together with deep and open 
tread design, enabling excellent traction properties. 

• 

Radial construction enables durability and good driving properties in 
road transports. 

• 

Strengthened sidewalls enable use in conditions where punctures and 
cuts are possible, such as stony fields or forests. 

• 

500/65R24 - T445410 • 

500/65R28 - T445411 • 

540/65R28 - T445412 • 

600/65R34 - T445413 • 

600/65R38 - T445414 • 

650/65R38 - T445415 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - T R  M U LT I P L U S 2 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R  M U LT I P L U S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for tractor, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445410 500/65R24 142A8 (139B) SB TL DW15L DW16L, W16L, W15L, W14L, DW13L, W13 489 1242 575 3735 600 240 320 48 R-1 T55116 2940 2835 2730 2650 2545 2410 

T445411 500/65R28 144A8 (141B) SB TL DW15L DW16L, W16L, W15L, W14L, W13 491 1341 622 4055 650 240 320 48 R-1 T55097 3110 2995 2885 2800 2690 2550 

T445412 540/65R28 149A8 (146B) SB TL DW16 W15L, W16L, DW18L, W18L, DW16L 522 1409 653 4254 675 240 320 51 R-1 T545229 3610 3480 3350 3250 3120 2960 

T445413 600/65R34 157A8 (154B) SB TL DW18L W16L, W18L, DW20B, DW16L 585 1640 750 4930 775 240 320 52 R-1 T55395 4580 4415 4250 4125 3960 3755 

T445414 600/65R38 159A8 (156B) SB TL DW18L W16L, W18L, DW20B, DW16L 584 1743 809 5290 825 240 320 52 R-1 4855 4680 4505 4375 4200 3980 

T445415 650/65R38 164A8 (160B) SB TL DW20B DW18 641 1808 838 5485 875 240 320 53 R-1 T545322 5410 5215 5020 4875 4680 4435 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - T R  M U LT I P L U S 3 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_500-65r24-142a8-139b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_500-65r28-144a8-141b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_540-65r28-149a8-146b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_600-65r34-157a8-154b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_600-65r38-159a8-156b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_650-65r38-164a8-160b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R AC TO R  
K I N G  
V E R S AT I L E  H E A V Y - D U T Y  R A D I A L  
T R A C T I O N  T I R E  F O R  D E M A N D I N G  O F F -
R O A D  A P P L I C AT I O N S  A N D  H I G H - S P E E D  
R O A D  T R A N S I T S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong steel belted radial carcass strengthened with forest tread 
compound. 400 kPa max pressure enabling high load carrying capacity 
and stability. 

• 

Wide tread and radically increased amount of tractive edges for 
supreme traction. 

• 

Innovative tread design with even ground contact resulting in 
comfortable drive. Durability up to 65 km/h speeds. 

• 

480/65R28 - T445806 • 

500/65R28 - T445673 • 

540/65R28 - T445674 • 

600/60R28 - T445675 • 

600/65R28 - T445851 • 

540/65R30 - T445676 • 

540/70R30 - T445677 • 

600/70R30 - T445678 • 

620/75R30 - T445679 • 

600/65R34 - T445680 • 

600/70R34 - T445681 • 

600/65R38 - T445682 • 

650/65R38 - T445683 • 

650/75R38 - T445684 • 

650/85R38 - T445685 • 

710/70R38 - T445741 • 

800/70R38 - T445852 • 

650/65R42 - T445740 • 

710/70R42 - T445686 • 

710/75R42 - T445687 • 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - T R A C T O R  K I N G 3 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R AC TO R  K I N G  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Load capacity for tractor, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445806 480/65R28 148D SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW14L, DW18L 487 1359 629 4103 650 320 400 48 R-1W 3450 3370 3310 3245 3195 3150 

T445673 500/65R28 150D SB TL DW16L DW15L, DW18L 494 1358 629 4103 650 320 400 48 R-1W 3670 3585 3520 3450 3400 3350 

T445674 540/65R28 154D SB TL DW18L DW16L 542 1409 650 4248 675 320 400 48 R-1W 4105 4015 3940 3865 3805 3750 

T445675 600/60R28 157D SB TL DW18L DW20B 584 1423 617 4255 675 320 400 49 R-1W 4515 4415 4330 4250 4185 4125 

T445851 600/65R28 160D SB TL DW20B DW18L 606 1502 692 4530 700 320 400 50 R-1W 4930 4815 4725 4635 4570 4500 

T445676 540/65R30 155D SB TL DW18L DW16L 537 1463 677 4427 700 320 400 49 R-1W 4245 4145 4070 3990 3935 3875 

T445677 540/70R30 159D SB TL DW18L DW16L 543 1506 693 4539 725 320 400 50 R-1W 4790 4680 4595 4505 4440 4375 

T445678 600/70R30 165D SB TL DW18L DW20B 579 1602 730 4826 750 320 400 51 R-1W 5640 5510 5410 5305 5225 5150 

T445679 620/75R30 169D SB TL DW20B 624 1688 770 5097 800 320 400 52 R-1 6350 6205 6090 5975 5885 5800 

T445680 600/65R34 163D SB TL DW18L DW20B 581 1641 754 4960 775 320 400 52 R-1W 5340 5215 5120 5020 4950 4875 

T445681 600/70R34 167D SB TL DW18L DW20B 585 1703 775 5138 800 320 400 52 R-1W 5970 5830 5725 5615 5530 5450 

T445682 600/65R38 165D SB TL DW18L DW20B 579 1744 805 5282 825 320 400 53 R-1W 5640 5510 5410 5305 5225 5150 

T445683 650/65R38 169D SB TL DW20B 632 1811 830 5479 875 320 400 53 R-1W 6350 6205 6090 5975 5885 5800 

T445684 650/75R38 175D SB TL DW20B DW23B, DW21B 644 1943 880 5894 925 320 400 55 R-1W 7555 7385 7245 7105 7005 6900 

T445685 650/85R38 178D SB TL DW20B DW23B, DW21B 642 2066 941 6272 975 320 400 55 R-1 8215 8025 7875 7725 7615 7500 

T445741 710/70R38 177D SB TL DW23B DW25B 716 1955 890 5921 925 320 400 55 R-1W 7995 7810 7665 7520 7410 7300 

T445852 800/70R38 183D SB TL DW27B DW25B 825 2083 951 6300 975 320 400 56 R-1 9580 9365 9190 9015 8880 8750 

T445740 650/65R42 170D SB TL DW20B DW21B, DW23B 633 1913 881 5799 925 320 400 55 R-1W 6570 6420 6300 6180 6090 6000 

T445686 710/70R42 179D SB TL DW23B DW25B 716 2061 943 6235 975 320 400 56 R-1W 8485 8295 8140 7985 7865 7750 

T445687 710/75R42 181D SB TL DW23B DW25B 716 2131 972 6458 1000 320 400 57 R-1W 9035 8830 8665 8500 8375 8250 

C O N T E N T S  - F O R E S T R Y  - T R A C T O R  K I N G 3 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_480-65r28-148d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_500-65r28-150d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_540-65r28-154d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_600-60r28-157d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_600-65r28-160d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_540-65r30-155d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_540-70r30-159d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_600-70r30-165d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_620-75r30-169d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_600-65r34-163d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_600-70r34-167d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_600-65r38-165d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_650-65r38-169d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_650-75r38-175d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_650-85r38-178d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_710-70r38-177d-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_800-70r38-183d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_650-65r42-170d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_710-70r42-179d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512-tk/tire-certificate_710-75r42-181d-nokian-tyres-tractor-king-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf


AG R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R AC T I N G  T I R E S  
T R A C T O R  T R A I L E R  W H E E L  L O A D E R  

34 
Nokian Tyres 
TR Multiplus 

48 
Nokian Tyres 
Country King 

38 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
TRI 

36 
Nokian Tyres 
Ground King 

50 
Nokian Tyres 
CT 

38 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
TRI 

52 
Nokian Tyres 
ELS 

41 
Nokian Tyres 
Soil King VF 

54 
Nokian Tyres 
Float King VF 

43 
Nokian Tyres 
TRI 2 

46 
Nokian Tyres 
TRI Steel 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G 3 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R  
M U LT I P L U S  
F O R  T R A C T O R S  U S E D  I N  V E R S AT I L E  
C O N D I T I O N S  L I K E  F O R E S T R Y,  
A G R I C U LT U R A L  W O R K  A N D  R O A D  
T R A N S P O R T S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Radial construction forms wide footprint together with deep and open 
tread design, enabling excellent traction properties. 

• 

Radial construction enables durability and good driving properties in 
road transports. 

• 

Strengthened sidewalls enable use in conditions where punctures and 
cuts are possible, such as stony fields or forests. 

• 

500/65R24 - T445410 • 

500/65R28 - T445411 • 

540/65R28 - T445412 • 

600/65R34 - T445413 • 

600/65R38 - T445414 • 

650/65R38 - T445415 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - T R  M U LT I P L U S 3 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R  M U LT I P L U S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for tractor, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445410 500/65R24 142A8 (139B) SB TL DW15L DW16L, W16L, W15L, W14L, DW13L, W13 489 1242 575 3735 600 240 320 48 R-1 T55116 2940 2835 2730 2650 2545 2410 

T445411 500/65R28 144A8 (141B) SB TL DW15L DW16L, W16L, W15L, W14L, W13 491 1341 622 4055 650 240 320 48 R-1 T55097 3110 2995 2885 2800 2690 2550 

T445412 540/65R28 149A8 (146B) SB TL DW16 W15L, W16L, DW18L, W18L, DW16L 522 1409 653 4254 675 240 320 51 R-1 T545229 3610 3480 3350 3250 3120 2960 

T445413 600/65R34 157A8 (154B) SB TL DW18L W16L, W18L, DW20B, DW16L 585 1640 750 4930 775 240 320 52 R-1 T55395 4580 4415 4250 4125 3960 3755 

T445414 600/65R38 159A8 (156B) SB TL DW18L W16L, W18L, DW20B, DW16L 584 1743 809 5290 825 240 320 52 R-1 4855 4680 4505 4375 4200 3980 

T445415 650/65R38 164A8 (160B) SB TL DW20B DW18 641 1808 838 5485 875 240 320 53 R-1 T545322 5410 5215 5020 4875 4680 4435 
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https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_500-65r24-142a8-139b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_500-65r28-144a8-141b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_540-65r28-149a8-146b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_600-65r34-157a8-154b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_600-65r38-159a8-156b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3512/tire-certificate_650-65r38-164a8-160b-nokian-tyres-tr-multiplus-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  
K I N G  
C R O S S O V E R  T I R E  F O R  M I X E D  
A G R I C U LT U R A L  W O R K  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Advanced alternative for the lug pattern traction tire that combines 
the features and benefits of two pattern types. 

• 

Solid performance on fields and roads with traction, multi-directional 
grip and continuous contact. 

• 

Supports the versatile use of implements with stability, high strength 
and load capacity. 

• 

420/70R28 - T445733 • 

480/65R28 - T445764 • 

480/70R28 - T445735 • 

540/65R28 - T445737 • 

600/65R28 - T445762 • 

600/70R28 - T445763 • 

540/65R30 - T445728 • 

600/70R30 - T445726 • 

600/65R34 - T445729 • 

600/70R34 - T445730 • 

650/65R34 - T445731 • 

520/70R38 - T445732 • 

580/70R38 - T445734 • 

600/65R38 - T445765 • 

650/65R38 - T445738 • 

650/85R38 - T445743 • 

710/70R38 - T445744 • 

650/65R42 - T445727 • 

710/70R42 - T445725 • 

710/75R42 - T445722 • 
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N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  K I N G  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

M+S Load capacity for tractor, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

45 50 55 60 65 70 

T445733 420/70R28 144D (141E) SB TL DW13 DW14L 408 1352 620 4102 650 320 320 46 R-1W Yes 2995 2940 2885 2840 2800 2550 

T445764 480/65R28 148D (145E) SB TL DW15L DW14L 475 1348 617 4091 650 320 320 45 R-1W Yes 3370 3310 3245 3195 3150 2865 

T445735 480/70R28 151D (148E) SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW14L 471 1409 642 4270 675 320 320 48 R-1W Yes 3690 3625 3555 3500 3450 3140 

T445737 540/65R28 154D (151E) SB TL DW18L DW16L 536 1403 637 4244 675 320 320 50 R-1W Yes 4015 3940 3865 3805 3750 3415 

T445762 600/65R28 160D (156E) SB TL DW20B DW18L 600 1507 682 4564 700 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 4815 4725 4635 4570 4500 4095 

T445763 600/70R28 164D (160E) SB TL DW20B DW18L 601 1563 708 4756 725 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 5350 5250 5150 5075 5000 4550 

T445728 540/65R30 155D (152E) SB TL DW18L DW16L 535 1475 679 4451 700 320 320 50 R-1W Yes 4145 4070 3990 3935 3875 3525 

T445726 600/70R30 165D (161E) SB TL DW20B DW18L 600 1588 714 4820 750 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 5510 5410 5305 5225 5150 4685 

T445729 600/65R34 163D (159E) SB TL DW20B DW18L 600 1644 751 5016 775 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 5215 5120 5020 4950 4875 4435 

T445730 600/70R34 167D (163E) SB TL DW20B DW18L 594 1701 771 5170 800 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 5830 5725 5615 5530 5450 4960 

T445731 650/65R34 167D (164E) SB TL DW20B 632 1700 769 5173 825 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 5830 5725 5615 5530 5450 4960 

T445732 520/70R38 160D (157E) SB TL DW16L DW18L 516 1752 803 5342 825 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 4815 4725 4635 4570 4500 4095 

T445734 580/70R38 166D (163E) SB TL DW18L 577 1829 835 5574 875 320 320 56 R-1W Yes 5670 5565 5460 5380 5300 4825 

T445765 600/65R38 165D (161E) SB TL DW20B DW18L 601 1745 798 5321 825 320 320 55 R-1W Yes 5510 5410 5305 5225 5150 4685 

T445738 650/65R38 169D (166E) SB TL DW20B 635 1820 827 5540 875 320 320 59 R-1W Yes 6205 6090 5975 5885 5800 5280 

T445743 650/85R38 178D (175E) SB TL DW20B DW21B, DW23B 645 2071 933 6272 975 320 320 63 R-1W Yes 8025 7875 7725 7615 7500 6825 

T445744 710/70R38 177D (174E) SB TL DW23B DW25B 705 1953 884 5934 925 320 320 62 R-1W Yes 7810 7665 7520 7410 7300 6645 

T445727 650/65R42 170D (167E) SB TL DW20B 634 1913 872 5811 925 320 320 59 R-1W Yes 6420 6300 6180 6090 6000 5460 

T445725 710/70R42 179D (175E) SB TL DW23B 706 2059 933 6245 975 320 320 62 R-1W Yes 8295 8140 7985 7865 7750 7055 

T445722 710/75R42 181D (178E) SB TL DW23B 703 2132 964 6476 1000 320 320 62 R-1W Yes 8830 8665 8500 8375 8250 7510 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - G R O U N D  K I N G 3 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_420-70r28-144d-141e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_480-65r28-148d-145e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_480-70r28-151d-148e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_540-65r28-154d-151e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_600-65r28-160d-156e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_600-70r28-164d-160e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_540-65r30-155d-152e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_600-70r30-165d-161e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_600-65r34-163d-159e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_600-70r34-167d-163e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_650-65r34-167d-164e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_520-70r38-160d-157e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_580-70r38-166d-163e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_600-65r38-165d-161e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_650-65r38-169d-166e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_650-85r38-178d-175e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_710-70r38-177d-174e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_650-65r42-170d-167e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_710-70r42-179d-175e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3818/tire-certificate_710-75r42-181d-178e-nokian-tyres-ground-king-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R I  
A  M + S  B L O C K  P AT T E R N E D  T I R E  W I T H  
S U P E R I O R  W I N T E R  G R I P  F O R  Y E A R -
R O U N D  W O R K  I N  B U I LT  E N V I R O N M E N T S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Safety and effectivity with siped M+S block pattern and all-season grip 
compound. 

• 

High level comfort due to low noise and vibration design. • 

Use economy in year round use with long service life tread compound 
and energy efficiency. 

• 

250/75R16 - T845540 • 

250/80R16 - T845541 • 

340/80R18 - T445665 • 

400/60R18 - T445667 • 

400/70R18 - T445832 • 

360/70R20 - T445756 • 

360/80R20 - T445666 • 

400/70R20 - T445636 • 

300/80R24 - T445757 • 

340/80R24 - T445753 • 

360/80R24 - T445587 • 

400/80R24 - T445582 • 

420/65R24 - T445586 • 

440/80R24 - T445634 • 

460/70R24 - T445669 • 

500/70R24 - T445671 • 

540/70R24 - T445672 • 

360/80R28 - T445752 • 

400/80R28 - T445584 • 

440/80R28 - T445563 • 

540/65R28 - T445772 • 

440/80R30 - T445758 • 

480/80R30 - T445754 • 

540/65R30 - T445609 • 

540/65R30 - T445736 • 

600/70R30 - T445848 • 

440/80R34 - T445588 • 

480/80R34 - T445583 • 

600/70R34 - T445700 • 

480/80R38 - T445585 • 

540/80R38 - T445564 • 

650/65R38 - T445773 • 

650/65R42 - T445595 • 

710/70R42 - T445847 • 
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N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R I  
A L L  S I Z E S  F O R  T R A C T O R  

Product 
code 

Size Equivalent 
size 

LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

M+S Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T845540 250/75R16 120G TL 8 W7, 7, 7J, W8, 8J, W9, 9, 9J 258 783 363 2390 370 450 450 16 R-4 Yes 1670 1625 1565 1525 1495 1450 

T845541 250/80R16 7.5R16 119G TL 8 W7, 7, 7J, W8, 8J, W9, 9, 9J 275 818 377 2494 390 450 450 17 R-4 Yes 1785 1735 1675 1630 1595 1550 

T445667 400/60R18 148A8 (143D) SB TL 13 400 950 427 2870 450 500 500 26 R-4 Yes 3135 3050 2945 2860 2805 2725 

T445756 360/70R20 136A8 (131D) SB TL W11 10, W10, 12, W12 343 1029 466 3111 475 320 320 24 R-4 Yes 2245 2185 2105 2050 2010 1950 

T445757 300/80R24 11.2R24 133A8 (128D) SB TL DW10 W9, W10, W11, DW11 301 1077 492 3260 525 320 320 24 R-4 Yes 2070 2015 1945 1890 1855 1800 

T445753 340/80R24 12.4R24 140A8 (135D) SB TL DW11 DW10, DW12 333 1138 517 3445 550 320 320 24 R-4 Yes 2505 2440 2355 2290 2245 2180 

T445587 360/80R24 13.6R24 143A8 (138D) SB TL DW11 DW10, DW12, DW13 357 1185 543 3600 575 320 320 24 R-4 Yes 2795 2720 2625 2550 2505 2430 

T445582 400/80R24 14.9R24 149A8 (144D) SB TL DW13 DW12, DW14L 399 1248 567 3770 600 320 320 25 R-4 Yes 3220 3135 3025 2940 2885 2800 

T445634 440/80R24 16.9R24 154A8 (149D) SB TL DW14L DW15L 435 1294 585 3921 625 320 320 26 R-4 Yes 3740 3640 3510 3415 3350 3250 

T445752 360/80R28 13.6R28 146A8 (142D) SB TL DW11 DW12, DW13 349 1311 595 3998 625 320 320 24 R-4 Yes 2960 2885 2780 2705 2650 2575 

T445584 400/80R28 14.9R28 151A8 (146D) SB TL DW13 DW12, DW14L 400 1351 617 4103 650 320 320 25 R-4 Yes 3535 3445 3320 3230 3165 3075 

T445563 440/80R28 16.9R28 156A8 (151D) SB TL DW14L DW15L, DW16L 440 1414 640 4285 675 320 320 26 R-4 Yes 4085 3975 3835 3730 3655 3550 

T445772 540/65R28 160A8 (155D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 535 1398 634 4243 675 320 320 28 R-4 Yes 4455 4340 4185 4070 3990 3875 

T445758 440/80R30 16.9R30 157A8 (153D) SB TL DW14L DW15L, W16L 435 1455 657 4426 700 320 320 26 R-4 Yes 4200 4090 3940 3835 3760 3650 

T445754 480/80R30 18.4R30 162A8 (157D) SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW18L 466 1536 692 4671 725 320 320 27 R-4 Yes 4745 4620 4455 4330 4250 4125 

T445609 540/65R30 161A8 (156D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 530 1463 665 4430 700 320 320 28 R-4 Yes 4600 4480 4320 4200 4120 4000 

T445736 540/65R30 171A8 (166D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 534 1460 667 4442 700 450 450 28 R-4 Yes 6095 5935 5725 5565 5460 5300 

T445848 600/70R30 171A8 (166D) SB TL DW20B DW18L 602 1581 709 4772 750 320 320 30 R-4 Yes 6095 5935 5725 5565 5460 5300 

T445588 440/80R34 16.9R34 159A8 (155D) SB TL DW14L DW15L, DW16L 442 1570 718 4763 750 320 320 26 R-4 Yes 4455 4340 4185 4070 3990 3875 

T445583 480/80R34 18.4R34 164A8 (159D) SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW18L 482 1631 744 4964 775 320 320 27 R-4 Yes 5030 4900 4725 4595 4505 4375 

T445700 600/70R34 172A8 (168D) SB TL DW20B DW18L 593 1676 755 5102 800 320 320 28 R-4 Yes 6440 6270 6050 5880 5770 5600 

T445585 480/80R38 18.4R38 166A8 (161D) SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW18L 477 1733 792 5284 825 320 320 27 R-4 Yes 5320 5180 4995 4855 4765 4625 

T445564 540/80R38 172A8 (167D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 556 1833 832 5566 875 320 320 27 R-4 Yes 6440 6270 6050 5880 5770 5600 

T445773 650/65R38 175A8 (170D) SB TL DW20B DW21B, DW23B 625 1821 825 5555 875 320 320 31 R-4 Yes 6900 6720 6480 6300 6180 6000 

T445595 650/65R42 176A8 (171D) SB TL DW20B DW18L 627 1912 871 5836 925 320 320 31 R-4 Yes 7075 6890 6640 6460 6335 6150 

T445847 710/70R42 185A8 (180D) SB TL DW23B DW25B 704 2065 857 6251 975 320 320 35 R-4 Yes 9200 8960 8640 8400 8240 8000 
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https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_250-75r16-120g-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_250-80r16-119g-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_400-60r18-148a8-143d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_360-70r20-136a8-131d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_300-80r24-133a8-128d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_340-80r24-140a8-135d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_360-80r24-143a8-138d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_400-80r24-149a8-144d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_440-80r24-154a8-149d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_360-80r28-146a8-142d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_400-80r28-151a8-146d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_440-80r28-156a8-151d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_540-65r28-160a8-155d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_440-80r30-157a8-153d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_480-80r30-162a8-157d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_540-65r30-161a8-156d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_540-65r30-171a8-166d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_600-70r30-171a8-166d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_440-80r34-159a8-155d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_480-80r34-164a8-159d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_600-70r34-172a8-168d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_480-80r38-166a8-161d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_540-80r38-172a8-167d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_650-65r38-175a8-170d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_650-65r42-176a8-171d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_710-70r42-185a8-180d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf


A L L  S I Z E S  F O R  W H E E L  L O A D E R  

Product 
code 

Size Equivalent 
size 

LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

M+S Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445665 340/80R18 12.5R18 143A8 (138D) SB TL 11 W11, 10, W10, 12, W12 328 1001 452 3031 475 400 400 24 R-4 Yes 2715 2645 2550 2480 2430 2360 

T445832 400/70R18 16.0/
70R18 147A8 (143D) SB TL 13 W13, 12, W12 400 1018 458 3068 475 400 400 26 R-4 Yes 3135 3050 2945 2860 2805 2725 

T445666 360/80R20 13.6R20 148A8 (143D) SB TL 11 W11, 10, W10, 12, W12 360 1093 493 3311 525 400 400 24 R-4 Yes 3135 3050 2945 2860 2805 2725 

T445636 400/70R20 16.0/
70R20 149A8 (144D) SB TL 13 394 1071 485 3231 500 400 400 26 R-4 Yes 3220 3135 3025 2940 2885 2800 

T445586 420/65R24 151A8 (146D) SB TL DW13 DW12, DW14L, DW15L 402 1157 520 3487 550 400 400 25 R-4 T55112 Yes 3450 3360 3240 3150 3090 3000 

T445669 460/70R24 17.5LR24 166A8 (161D) SB TL DW14L DW15L 460 1255 557 3792 600 500 500 30 R-4 T55112 Yes 5320 5180 4995 4855 4765 4625 

T445671 500/70R24 19.5LR24 171A8 (166D) SB TL DW16L DW15L, DW18L 500 1314 580 3971 625 500 500 30 R-4 Yes 6095 5935 5725 5565 5460 5300 

T445672 540/70R24 21LR24 175A8 (170D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 540 1367 603 4143 650 500 500 30 R-4 Yes 6900 6720 6480 6300 6180 6000 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R I 4 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_340-80r18-143a8-138d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_400-70r18-147a8-143d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_360-80r20-148a8-143d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_400-70r20-149a8-144d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_420-65r24-151a8-146d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_460-70r24-166a8-161d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_500-70r24-171a8-166d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3816/tire-certificate_540-70r24-175a8-170d-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-tri-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  S O I L  K I N G  
V F  
A D V A N C E D  T R A C T I O N  T I R E  W I T H  H I G H LY  
E F F I C I E N T  G R O U N D  C O N TA C T  F O R  
H I G H - P O W E R  T R A C T O R S  I N  F A R M I N G  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Flexforce VF construction combines strength with high flexibility to 
produce an effective XXL-sized ground contact 

• 

Deep and extra wide pattern, provides big and powerful traction 
surface 

• 

The center-zone pattern featuring extended and laterally supported 
lug tips balances behaviour and reduces loss of power on field and on 
road 

• 

VF540/65R28 - T445885 • 

VF600/65R28 - T445809 • 

VF600/70R28 - T445813 • 

VF540/65R30 - T445811 • 

VF600/60R30 - T445861 • 

VF600/70R30 - T445769 • 

VF600/70R34 - T445760 • 

VF650/60R34 - T445815 • 

VF650/65R34 - T445830 • 

VF710/60R34 - T445864 • 

VF650/65R38 - T445884 • 

VF650/85R38 - T445808 • 

VF710/70R38 - T445812 • 

VF650/65R42 - T445810 • 

VF710/60R42 - T445873 • 

VF710/70R42 - T445768 • 

VF710/75R42 - T445759 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - S O I L  K I N G  V F 4 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  S O I L  K I N G  V F  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 50 55 60 65 70 

T445885 VF540/65R28 157D (154E) SB TL DW20B DW18L, DW16L 558 1421 636 4234 675 200 280 55 R-1W 721 4125 4125 4125 4125 4125 3755 

T445809 VF600/65R28 163D (160E) SB TL DW21B DW20B, DW18L 604 1514 672 4516 700 200 280 55 R-1W 776 4875 4875 4875 4875 4875 4435 

T445813 VF600/70R28 167D (164E) SB TL DW21B DW20B, DW18L 614 1580 685 4703 725 200 280 55 R-1W 788 5450 5450 5450 5450 5450 4960 

T445811 VF540/65R30 158D (155E) SB TL DW20B DW18L, DW16L 558 1488 665 4444 700 200 280 55 R-1W 721 4250 4250 4250 4250 4250 3870 

T445861 VF600/60R30 162D (158E) SB TL DW20B DW21B, DW18L 588 1492 655 4442 700 200 280 55 R-1W 757 4750 4750 4750 4750 4750 4325 

T445769 VF600/70R30 168D (165E) SB TL DW21B DW18L, DW20B 615 1598 697 4817 750 200 280 55 R-1W 789 5600 5600 5600 5600 5600 5095 

T445760 VF600/70R34 170D (167E) SB TL DW21B DW20B, DW18L 613 1720 755 5142 800 200 280 58 R-1W 787 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 5460 

T445815 VF650/60R34 168D (165E) SB TL DW23B DW21B, DW20B 658 1667 735 4979 775 200 280 58 R-1W 841 5600 5600 5600 5600 5600 5095 

T445830 VF650/65R34 170D (167E) SB TL DW23B DW21B, DW20B 660 1720 759 5159 825 200 280 58 R-1W 843 6000 6000 6000 6000 6000 5460 

T445864 VF710/60R34 173D (170E) SB TL DW25B DW24B 712 1728 760 5169 825 200 280 58 R-1W 905 6500 6500 6500 6500 6500 5915 

T445884 VF650/65R38 172D (169E) SB TL DW23B DW21B, DW20B 658 1835 823 5509 875 200 280 59 R-1W 841 6300 6300 6300 6300 6300 5735 

T445808 VF650/85R38 182D (179E) SB TL DW23B DW21B, DW20B 668 2064 900 6190 975 200 280 63 R-1W 853 8500 8500 8500 8500 8500 7735 

T445812 VF710/70R38 181D (178E) SB TL DW25B DW24B, DW23B 721 1959 862 5885 925 200 280 63 R-1W 916 8250 8250 8250 8250 8250 7510 

T445810 VF650/65R42 174D (170E) SB TL DW23B DW21B, DW20B 658 1923 855 5770 925 200 280 59 R-1W 841 6700 6700 6700 6700 6700 6095 

T445873 VF710/60R42 176D (173E) SB TL DW25B DW24B, DW23B 717 1930 861 5796 925 200 280 63 R-1W 911 7100 7100 7100 7100 7100 6460 

T445768 VF710/70R42 182D (179E) SB TL DW25B DW23B, DW24B 730 2075 906 6274 975 200 280 63 R-1W 927 8500 8500 8500 8500 8500 7735 

T445759 VF710/75R42 184D (181E) SB TL DW25B DW23B, DW24B 727 2150 943 6448 1000 200 280 66 R-1W 923 9000 9000 9000 9000 9000 8190 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - S O I L  K I N G  V F 4 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf540-65r28-157d-154e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf600-65r28-163d-160e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf600-70r28-167d-164e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf540-65r30-158d-155e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf600-60r30-162d-158e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf600-70r30-168d-165e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf600-70r34-170d-167e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf650-60r34-168d-165e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf650-65r34-170d-167e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf710-60r34-173d-169e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf650-65r38-172d-169e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf650-85r38-182d-179e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf710-70r38-181d-178e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf650-65r42-174d-170e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf710-60r42-176d-173e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf710-70r42-182d-179e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3826/tire-certificate_vf710-75r42-184d-181e-nokian-tyres-soil-king-vf-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R I  2  
A  M + S  B L O C K  P AT T E R N E D  T I R E  F O R  
W O R K  O N  H A R D  G R O U N D S  A N D  R O A D S  
I N  A L L  S E A S O N S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Use economy with durable long service life block pattern and energy 
efficiency. 

• 

Reliable grip and comfortable handling also in varying weather 
conditions. 

• 

Use of heavy implements enabled by high load capacity and strength 
of steel belted construction. 

• 

250/75R16 - T845539 • 

250/80R16 - T845495 • 

340/80R18 - T445391 • 

360/70R20 - T445569 • 

360/80R20 - T445389 • 

300/80R24 - T445419 • 

340/80R24 - T445376 • 

360/80R24 - T445378 • 

400/80R24 - T445372 • 

420/65R24 - T445392 • 

440/80R24 - T445385 • 

460/65R24 - T445393 • 

500/70R24 - T445467 • 

540/65R24 - T445420 • 

320/85R28 - T445579 • 

360/80R28 - T445550 • 

400/80R28 - T445383 • 

440/80R28 - T445337 • 

480/65R28 - T445444 • 

540/65R28 - T445442 • 

440/80R30 - T445384 • 

480/80R30 - T445386 • 

540/65R30 - T445371 • 

600/70R30 - T445657 • 

440/80R34 - T445369 • 

480/80R34 - T445370 • 

600/65R34 - T445656 • 

480/80R38 - T445377 • 

540/80R38 - T445338 • 

600/65R38 - T445445 • 

650/65R38 - T445443 • 

620/80R42 - T445518 • 

650/65R42 - T445390 • 

710/70R42 - T445655 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - T R I  2 4 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R I  2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size Equivalent 
size 

LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

M+S Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T845539 250/75R16 120G SB TL 8 W7, 7, 7J, W8, 8J, W9, 9, 9J 258 783 363 2390 370 450 450 16 R-4 Yes 1670 1625 1565 1525 1495 1450 

T845495 250/80R16 7.5R16 119G SB TL 8 W7, 7, 7J, W8, 8J, W9, 9, 9J 274 818 377 2494 390 450 450 17 R-4 Yes 1785 1735 1675 1630 1595 1550 

T445391 340/80R18 12.5R18 143A8 (138D) SB TL 11 W11, 10, W10, 12, W12 341 1002 453 3010 475 400 400 25 R-4 Yes 2715 2645 2550 2480 2430 2360 

T445569 360/70R20 136A8 (131D) SB TL 11 W11, 10, W10, 12, W12 341 1030 470 3104 500 320 320 26 R-4 Yes 2245 2185 2105 2050 2010 1950 

T445389 360/80R20 13.6R20 147A8 (143D) SB TL 11 W11, 10, W11, 12, W12 355 1095 495 3286 500 400 400 26 R-4 T55093 Yes 3135 3050 2945 2860 2805 2725 

T445419 300/80R24 11.2R24 133A8 (128D) SB TL DW10 W9, W10, W11, DW11 295 1090 502 3297 525 320 320 24 R-4 Yes 2070 2015 1945 1890 1855 1800 

T445376 340/80R24 12.4R24 140A8 (135D) SB TL DW11 DW10, DW12 330 1154 521 3487 550 320 320 25 R-4 Yes 2505 2440 2355 2290 2245 2180 

T445378 360/80R24 13.6R24 143A8 (138D) SB TL DW11 DW10, DW12 347 1184 539 3574 575 320 320 26 R-4 Yes 2795 2720 2625 2550 2505 2430 

T445372 400/80R24 14.9R24 149A8 (144D) SB TL DW13 DW12, DW14L 395 1248 560 3763 600 320 320 27 R-4 T55112 Yes 3220 3135 3025 2940 2885 2800 

T445392 420/65R24 151A8 (146D) SB TL DW13 DW12, DW14, DW15L 402 1155 525 3493 550 400 400 26 R-4 T55112 Yes 3450 3360 3240 3150 3090 3000 

T445385 440/80R24 16.9R24 154A8 (149D) SB TL DW14L DW15L 432 1311 585 3958 625 320 320 28 R-4 T55112 Yes 3740 3640 3510 3415 3350 3250 

T445393 460/65R24 156A8 (151D) SB TL DW14L DW15L, DW16L 439 1204 540 3644 575 400 400 28 R-4 T55112 Yes 3970 3865 3725 3625 3555 3450 

T445467 500/70R24 19.5LR24 164A8 (159D) SB TL DW16L DW15L, DW18L 515 1307 585 3958 625 400 400 28 R-4 T55116 Yes 5030 4900 4725 4595 4505 4375 

T445420 540/65R24 158A8 (154D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 546 1311 582 3965 625 320 320 28 R-4 T55116 Yes 4200 4090 3940 3835 3760 3650 

T445579 320/85R28 12.4R28 141A8 (136D) SB TL DW10 W9, DW11, W10 312 1250 575 3788 600 320 320 24 R-4 Yes 2645 2575 2485 2415 2370 2300 

T445550 360/80R28 13.6R28 146A8 (142D) SB TL DW11 DW12, DW13 353 1302 595 3946 625 320 320 26 R-4 Yes 2960 2885 2780 2705 2650 2575 

T445383 400/80R28 14.9R28 151A8 (146D) SB TL DW13 DW12, DW14L 397 1351 620 4078 650 320 320 27 R-4 T55351 Yes 3535 3445 3320 3230 3165 3075 

T445337 440/80R28 16.9R28 156A8 (151D) SB TL DW14L DW15L, DW16L 439 1413 644 4266 675 320 320 28 R-4 T55370 Yes 4085 3975 3835 3730 3655 3550 

T445444 480/65R28 154A8 (149D) SB TL DW15L DW14L, DW16L 464 1336 604 4025 650 320 320 28 R-4 T55097 Yes 3740 3640 3510 3415 3350 3250 

T445442 540/65R28 160A8 (155D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 540 1406 641 4247 675 320 320 28 R-4 T545229 Yes 4455 4340 4185 4070 3990 3875 

T445384 440/80R30 16.9R30 157A8 (153D) SB TL DW14L DW15L, DW16L 430 1464 660 4448 700 320 320 28 R-4 T55371 Yes 4200 4090 3940 3835 3760 3650 

T445386 480/80R30 18.4R30 162A8 (157D) SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW18L 472 1526 683 4636 725 320 320 29 R-4 T55371 Yes 4745 4620 4455 4330 4250 4125 

T445371 540/65R30 161A8 (156D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 530 1460 644 4401 700 320 320 30 R-4 T55371 Yes 4600 4480 4320 4200 4120 4000 

T445657 600/70R30 171A8 (166D) SB TL DW20B DW18L 604 1564 702 4756 750 320 320 32 R-4 Yes 6095 5935 5725 5565 5460 5300 

T445369 440/80R34 16.9R34 159A8 (155D) SB TL DW14L DW15L, DW16L 430 1567 717 4751 750 320 320 28 R-4 T55391 Yes 4455 4340 4185 4070 3990 3875 

T445370 480/80R34 18.4R34 164A8 (159D) SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW18L 472 1630 734 4951 775 320 320 29 R-4 T55391 Yes 5030 4900 4725 4595 4505 4375 

T445656 600/65R34 169A8 (164D) SB TL DW20B DW18L 595 1619 736 4935 775 320 320 32 R-4 Yes 5750 5600 5400 5250 5150 5000 

T445377 480/80R38 18.4R38 166A8 (161D) SB TL DW15L DW16L, DW18L 466 1733 793 5256 825 320 320 29 R-4 T55430 Yes 5320 5180 4995 4855 4765 4625 

T445338 540/80R38 20.8R28 172A8 (167D) SB TL DW18L DW16L 553 1825 834 5523 875 320 320 30 R-4 Yes 6440 6270 6050 5880 5770 5600 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - T R I  2 4 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_250-75r16-120g-nokian-tyres-tri-2-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_250-80r16-119g-nokian-tyres-tri-2-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_340-80r18-143a8-138d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_360-70r20-136a8-131d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_360-80r20-147a8-143d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_300-80r24-133a8-128d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_340-80r24-140a8-135d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_360-80r24-143a8-138d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_400-80r24-149a8-144d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_420-65r24-151a8-146d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_440-80r24-154a8-149d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_460-65r24-156a8-151d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_500-70r24-164a8-159d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_540-65r24-158a8-154d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_320-85r28-141a8-136d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_360-80r28-146a8-142d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_400-80r28-151a8-146d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_440-80r28-156a8-151d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_480-65r28-154a8-149d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_540-65r28-160a8-155d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_440-80r30-157a8-153d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_480-80r30-162a8-157d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_540-65r30-161a8-156d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_600-70r30-171a8-166d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_440-80r34-159a8-155d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_480-80r34-164a8-159d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_600-65r34-169a8-164d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_480-80r38-166a8-161d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_540-80r38-172a8-167d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf


Product 
code 

Size Equivalent 
size 

LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum-
ference 
(mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

M+S Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445445 600/65R38 170A8 (166D) SB TL DW18L DW20B 583 1740 790 5290 825 320 320 30 R-4 Yes 6095 5935 5725 5565 5460 5300 

T445443 650/65R38 175A8 (170D) SB TL DW20B DW18L, DW23B 634 1811 819 5510 875 320 320 33 R-4 Yes 6900 6720 6480 6300 6180 6000 

T445518 620/80R42 181A8 (177D) SB TL DW20B DW23B 626 2059 925 6289 975 320 320 35 R-4 Yes 8395 8175 7885 7665 7520 7300 

T445390 650/65R42 176A8 (171D) SB TL DW20B DW18L, DW23B 617 1913 848 5791 925 320 320 33 R-4 Yes 7075 6890 6640 6460 6335 6150 

T445655 710/70R42 185A8 (180D) SB TL DW23B 717 2045 923 6255 975 320 320 37 R-4 Yes 9200 8960 8640 8400 8240 8000 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - T R I  2 4 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_600-65r38-170a8-166d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_650-65r38-175a8-170d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_620-80r42-181a8-177d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_650-65r42-176a8-171d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3814/tire-certificate_710-70r42-185a8-180d-nokian-tyres-tri-2-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R I  S T E E L  
P U N C T U R E  P R O T E C T I O N  F O R  S P E C I A L  
A P P L I C AT I O N S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  
A special loader tire with a puncture-resisting block pattern. • 

Steel fortification for extra durability. • 

Suitable for waste treatment, recycling plants and for industial use. • 

460/65R24 - T445245 • 480/65R24 - T445222 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - T R I  S T E E L 4 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  T R I  S T E E L  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445245 460/65R24 156A8 (151D) TL DW13 W13, DW13L, W14L, DW14L, W15L, DW15L 468 1208 545 3581 575 400 400 27 R-4 3970 3865 3725 3625 3555 3450 

T445222 480/65R24 151A8 (146D) TL DW14L W14L, W15L, DW15L, W16L, DW16L 488 1234 565 3740 600 320 320 28 R-4 3450 3360 3240 3150 3090 3000 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - T R I  S T E E L 4 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3812-steel/tire-certificate_460-65r24-156a8-151d-nokian-tyres-tri-steel-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3812-steel/tire-certificate_480-65r24-151a8-146d-nokian-tyres-tri-steel-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  C O U N T RY  
K I N G  
E F F I C I E N T  R A D I A L  F L O TAT I O N  T I R E  F O R  
A G R I C U LT U R A L  T R A N S P O R TAT I O N S  O N  
R O A D  A N D  F I E L D  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Durability and low rolling resistance due to high positive pattern ratio 
and special tread compound. 

• 

Soil and crop damage prevention with large pattern contact and 
rounded shoulder design. 

• 

Directional stability and controlled handling performance with high 
strength steel belted construction. 

• 

500/60R22.5 - T445453 • 

560/45R22.5 - T445402 • 

560/60R22.5 - T445401 • 

580/65R22.5 - T445405 • 

600/50R22.5 - T445441 • 

650/50R22.5 - T445407 • 

710/35R22.5 - T445542 • 

710/45R22.5 - T445496 • 

600/55R26.5 - T445653 • 

620/60R26.5 - T445404 • 

650/65R26.5 - T445440 • 

710/50R26.5 - T445406 • 

800/45R26.5 - T445600 • 

650/65R30.5 - T445611 • 

750/60R30.5 - T445610 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - C O U N T R Y  K I N G 4 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  C O U N T RY  K I N G  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for mixed, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445453 500/60R22.5 155D SB TL AG16.00 510 1172 521 3581 550 400 400 17 T55096 5270 5000 4690 4420 4145 3875 

T445402 560/45R22.5 152D SB TL AG16.00 538 1078 474 3280 525 400 400 16 T56435 4830 4580 4295 4045 3800 3550 

T445401 560/60R22.5 161D SB TL AG16.00 AG18.00, AG20.00 567 1237 557 3764 600 400 400 18 T55089 6290 5965 5595 5275 4950 4625 

T445405 580/65R22.5 166D SB TL AG16.00 AG18.00 584 1299 586 3977 625 400 400 19 T55089 7210 6835 6415 6040 5670 5300 

T445441 600/50R22.5 159D SB TL AG20.00 594 1170 533 3575 550 400 400 18 T55089 5950 5645 5295 4990 4680 4375 

T445407 650/50R22.5 163D SB TL AG20.00 644 1235 564 3789 575 400 400 18 T55089 6630 6290 5900 5560 5215 4875 

T445542 710/35R22.5 157D SB TL AG24.00 696 1070 484 3248 525 400 400 22 5610 5320 4990 4705 4415 4125 

T445496 710/45R22.5 165D SB TL AG24.00 697 1213 545 3695 575 400 400 19 T55092 7005 6645 6230 5870 5510 5150 

T445653 600/55R26.5 165D SB TL AG20.00 603 1335 604 4072 625 400 400 22 T55098 7005 6645 6230 5870 5510 5150 

T445404 620/60R26.5 169D SB TL AG20.00 632 1403 639 4291 675 400 400 20 T55098 7890 7480 7020 6610 6205 5800 

T445440 650/65R26.5 174D SB TL AG20.00 656 1519 689 4656 725 400 400 20 T55102 9110 8645 8105 7640 7170 6700 

T445406 710/50R26.5 170D SB TL AG24.00 740 1405 646 4304 650 400 400 21 T55102 8365 7935 7440 7010 6580 6150 

T445600 800/45R26.5 174D SB TL AG28.00 AG24.00 769 1394 622 4240 675 400 400 26 T55102 9110 8645 8105 7640 7170 6700 

T445611 650/65R30.5 176D SB TL AG20.00 647 1623 737 4969 775 400 400 26 9655 9160 8590 8095 7595 7100 

T445610 750/60R30.5 181D SB TL AG24.00 760 1679 757 5144 800 400 400 26 11220 10645 9985 9405 8830 8250 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - C O U N T R Y  K I N G 4 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_500-60r22-5-155d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_560-45r22-5-152d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_560-60r22-5-161d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_580-65r22-5-166d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_600-50r22-5-159d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_650-50r22-5-163d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_710-35r22-5-157d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_710-45r22-5-165d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_600-55r26-5-165d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_620-60r26-5-169d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_650-65r26-5-174d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_710-50r26-5-170d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_800-45r26-5-174d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_650-65r30-5-176d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712/tire-certificate_750-60r30-5-181d-nokian-tyres-country-king-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  C T  
E A R T H M O V I N G  G R A D E  R A D I A L  
F L O TAT I O N  T I R E  F O R  H E A V Y  
T R A N S P O R TAT I O N S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Exceptional mileage provided by dense and thick heavy-duty block 
pattern. 

• 

Special punture damage resistance with three layers of steel 
reinforcements in the tread area. 

• 

Stable load-bearing provided by the extra-strength multilayer 
construction. 

• 

560/60R22.5 - T445626 • 

600/50R22.5 - T445627 • 

600/55R26.5 - T445782 • 

650/55R26.5 - T445556 • 

600/60R30.5 - T445629 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - C T 5 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  C T  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for mixed, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445626 560/60R22.5 165D SB TL AG18.00 AG16.00 560 1245 555 3811 600 500 500 22 T55098 7005 6645 6230 5870 5510 5150 

T445627 600/50R22.5 163D SB TL AG20.00 597 1173 528 3574 550 500 500 22 T55089 6630 6290 5900 5560 5215 4875 

T445782 600/55R26.5 173D SB TL AG20.00 603 1335 612 4098 625 600 600 24 T55098 8840 8385 7865 7410 6955 6500 

T445556 650/55R26.5 177D SB TL AG20.00 AG22.00 632 1389 635 4265 725 600 600 27 T55098 9930 9415 8835 8320 7810 7300 

T445629 600/60R30.5 173D SB TL AG20.00 606 1497 681 4570 725 500 500 26 T55098 8840 8385 7865 7410 6955 6500 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - C T 5 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-ct/tire-certificate_560-60r22-5-165d-nokian-tyres-ct-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-ct/tire-certificate_600-50r22-5-163d-nokian-tyres-ct-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-ct/tire-certificate_600-55r26-5-173d-nokian-tyres-ct-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-ct/tire-certificate_650-55r26-5-177d-nokian-tyres-ct-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-ct/tire-certificate_600-60r30-5-173d-nokian-tyres-ct-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E L S  
R A D I A L  T R A C T I O N  F L O TAT I O N  T I R E  F O R  
A G R I C U LT U R A L  O P E R AT I O N S  I N  
C H A L L E N G I N G  S O I L  C O N D I T I O N S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Reliable grip due to open, well cleaning traction pattern. • 

Soil and crop damage prevention with large pattern contact and 
rounded shoulder design. 

• 

Directional stability and controlled handling performance with high 
strength steel belted construction. 

• 

600/50R22.5 - T445292 • 

600/50R22.5 - T445708 • 

710/45R22.5 - T445659 • 

600/55R26.5 - T445654 • 

650/65R26.5 - T445465 • 

700/50R26.5 - T445641 • 

750/55R26.5 - T445601 • 

850/50R30.5 - T445499 • 

710/55R34 - T445470 • 

800/50R34 - T445469 • 

800/60R34 - T445500 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - E L S 5 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E L S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for mixed, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445292 600/50R22.5 156D TL AG20.00 20.00 625 1172 531 3563 550 360 360 19 5440 5160 4840 4560 4280 4000 

T445708 600/50R22.5 159D SB TL AG20.00 600 1164 523 3555 550 400 400 19 T55089 5950 5645 5295 4990 4680 4375 

T445659 710/45R22.5 165D SB TL AG24.00 691 1204 538 3678 575 400 400 20 T55092 7005 6645 6230 5870 5510 5150 

T445654 600/55R26.5 165D SB TL AG20.00 594 1329 596 4072 625 400 400 22 T55098 7005 6645 6230 5870 5510 5150 

T445465 650/65R26.5 174D SB TL AG20.00 646 1514 680 4618 725 400 400 24 T55102 9110 8645 8105 7640 7170 6700 

T445641 700/50R26.5 170D SB TL AG24.00 AG20.00 685 1369 615 4198 650 400 400 22 T55099 8160 7740 7260 6840 6420 6000 

T445601 750/55R26.5 177D SB TL AG24.00 738 1493 670 4555 700 400 400 24 T55102 9930 9415 8835 8320 7810 7300 

T445499 850/50R30.5 182D SB TL AG28.00 AG27.00, AG30.00 881 1625 734 4936 775 400 400 27 11560 10965 10285 9690 9095 8500 

T445470 710/55R34 177D SB TL DW24B DW20B, DW23B 707 1641 748 4995 775 400 400 26 T55394 9930 9415 8835 8320 7810 7300 

T445469 800/50R34 181D SB TL DW25B DW23B, DW24B, DW28B 791 1639 741 4988 800 400 400 26 T55394 11220 10645 9985 9405 8830 8250 

T445500 800/60R34 186D SB TL DW25B DW23B, DW24B, DW28B 799 1813 813 5542 875 400 400 30 12920 12255 11495 10830 10165 9500 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - E L S 5 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_600-50r22-5-156d-nokian-tyres-els-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_600-50r22-5-159d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_710-45r22-5-165d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_600-55r26-5-165d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_650-65r26-5-174d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_700-50r26-5-170d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_750-55r26-5-177d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_850-50r30-5-182d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_710-55r34-177d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_800-50r34-181d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3712-els/tire-certificate_800-60r34-186d-nokian-tyres-els-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F LOAT  
K I N G  V F  
N E X T - L E V E L  F L O TAT I O N  F O R  H I G H -
C A P A C I T Y  A G R I C U LT U R A L  T R A I L E R S  
A N D  TA N K E R S  I N  F A R M I N G  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Flexforce VF construction combines strength with high flexibility to 
produce an effective XXL-sized ground contact 

• 

The grip pattern works great in challenging soil conditions and on road • 

The center-zone pattern with continuous contact balances behaviour 
and reduces loss of power on field and on road 

• 

VF750/60R30.5 - T445739 • 

VF850/50R30.5 - T445821 • 

VF800/60R32 - T445819 • 

VF710/55R34 - T445818 • 

VF800/50R34 - T445820 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - F L O AT  K I N G  V F 5 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  F L OAT  K I N G  V F  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 45 50 55 60 65 

T445739 VF750/60R30.5 183D SB TL AG24.00 762 1686 719 5143 800 280 280 28 11290 10765 10240 9715 9275 8750 

T445821 VF850/50R30.5 184D SB TL AG28.00 884 1653 710 5015 775 280 280 28 11610 11070 10530 9990 9540 9000 

T445819 VF800/60R32 188D SB TL DW27B DW25B 834 1804 779 5487 850 280 280 28 12900 12300 11700 11100 10600 10000 

T445818 VF710/55R34 179D SB TL DW23B DW24B 728 1672 734 5097 775 280 280 28 10000 9535 9070 8605 8215 7750 

T445820 VF800/50R34 183D SB TL DW25B DW24B, DW28B 806 1690 732 5138 800 280 280 28 11290 10765 10240 9715 9275 8750 

C O N T E N T S  - A G R I C U LT U R A L  A N D  C O N T R A C T I N G  - F L O AT  K I N G  V F 5 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3825/tire-certificate_vf750-60r30-5-183d-nokian-float-king-vf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3825/tire-certificate_vf850-50r30-5-184d-nokian-tyres-float-king-vf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3825/tire-certificate_vf800-60r32-188d-nokian-tyres-float-king-vf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3825/tire-certificate_vf710-55r34-179d-nokian-tyres-float-king-vf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3825/tire-certificate_vf800-50r34-183d-nokian-tyres-float-king-vf-tl_en_SI.pdf


U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  T I R E S  
D R I L L  R I G S  
A N D  O T H E R  
M I N I N G  
M A C H I N E S  

U N D E R G R O U N D  
L O A D E R  

W H E E L  L O A D E R  

57 
Nokian Tyres 
Armor Gard 2 
Mine 

61 
Nokian Tyres 
MINE KING 
L-5S 

65 
Nokian Tyres 
Nordman MINE 
E-4 

59 
Nokian Tyres 
MINE KING E-4 

63 
Nokian Tyres 
MINE L-3S 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G 5 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  
GA R D  2  M I N E  
S T R O N G  T I R E  F O R  D R I L L  R I G S  W I T H  
M I N I N G  C O M P O U N D  A N D  I M P R O V E D ,  
W I D E R  T R E A D  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

New, improved tread lowers the contact pressure and improves service 
life, providing excellent cut resistance. 

• 

Stable, accurate driving response for predictable handling and a high 
load-bearing capacity. 

• 

Groove depth indicator helps monitor your tire condition. • 

9.00-20 - T445836 • 10.00-20 - T445770 • 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - A R M O R  G A R D  2  M I N E 5 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  GA R D  2  M I N E  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 20 25 

T445836 9.00-20 162A5 16 TT 7.0 7.5 270 1040 479 3135 1000 1000 18.5 E-2 T52520 311 7175 6175 6175 6175 4750 4750 

T445770 10.00-20 164A5 16 TT 7.5 8.0 285 1069 484 3209 900 900 21 E-2 T52620 334 7550 6500 6500 6500 5000 5000 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - A R M O R  G A R D  2  M I N E 5 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2119-ag2-mine/tire-certificate_9-00-20-16-162a5-nokian-tyres-armor-gard-2-mine-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2119-ag2-mine/tire-certificate_10-00-20-16-164a5-nokian-tyres-armor-gard-2-mine-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M I N E  
K I N G  E- 4  
P U R P O S E  D E S I G N E D  A N D  B U I LT  S P E C I A L  
T I R E  F O R  D R I L L  R I G S  A N D  U T I L I T Y  
V E H I C L E S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong carcass with a maximum operating pressure of 10 bars, giving a 
solid foundation for your drill rig. 

• 

Deep grooves with a solid middle section for good puncture resistance 
and a long tire service life. 

• 

Sharp shoulders and large contact area for better grip. • 

12.00-20 - T445712 • 

14.00-20 - T445617 • 

14.00-24 - T445709 • 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - M I N E  K I N G  E - 4 5 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M I N E  K I N G  E- 4  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 20 25 

T445712 12.00-20 176A5 20 TT 8.5 9.0, 8.0 330 1147 520 3449 1000 1000 35 E-4 T52810 378 10720 9230 9230 9230 7100 7100 

T445617 14.00-20 185A2 20 TT 10.0 9.0 372 1225 560 3669 1000 1000 40 E-4 T52920 450 12025 10545 9250 8050 7770 7400 

T445709 14.00-24 188A2 28 TL 10.00WA 10.00VA 383 1391 631 4153 925 1000 46 E-4 T55767 450 13000 11400 10000 8700 8400 8000 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - M I N E  K I N G  E - 4 6 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mke/tire-certificate_12-00-20-20-176a5-nokian-tyres-mine-king-e-4-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mke/tire-certificate_14-00-20-20-185a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-e-4-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mke/tire-certificate_14-00-24-28-188a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-e-4-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M I N E  
K I N G  L- 5 S  
F O R  E X T R E M E  U N D E R G R O U N D  L O A D I N G  
A P P L I C AT I O N S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

More strengthening layers to ensure tire safety in demanding 
applications. 

• 

High load capacity, enabling use in heavier, more effective machines. • 

Cut and crack resistant tread provides a long service life. • 

12.00-20 - T445544 • 

17.5-25 - T445540 • 

17.5-25 - T445580 • 

18.00-25 - T445545 • 

26.5-25 - T445546 • 

29.5-29 - T445547 • 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - M I N E  K I N G  L - 5 S 6 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M I N E  K I N G  L- 5 S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 

T445544 12.00-20 173A2 20 TT 8.5 9.0 342 1179 550 3582 850 1000 36 L-5S T52810 378 10400 8450 7410 6500 

T445540 17.5-25 184A2 24 TL 14.00/1.5 14.00/1.3 445 1400 661 4291 675 800 66 L-5S T55867 534 14400 11700 10260 9000 

T445580 17.5-25 188A2 34 TL 14.00/1.5 14.00/1.3 454 1416 663 4307 800 1000 66 L-5S T55867 534 16000 13000 11400 10000 

T445545 18.00-25 202A2 32 TL 13.00/2.5 15.00/2.5, 13.00/2.5 IF 526 1675 772 5120 750 800 79 L-5S T55831 598 24000 19500 17100 15000 

T445546 26.5-25 209A2 36 TL 22.00/3.0 22.00/3.0IF 683 1791 829 5504 625 800 90 L-5S 808 29600 24050 21090 18500 

T445547 29.5-29 218A2 40 TL 25.00/3.5 24.00/3.5 767 2020 925 6145 625 800 98 L-5S 900 37760 30680 26905 23600 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - M I N E  K I N G  L - 5 S 6 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mk/tire-certificate_12-00-20-20-173a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-l-5s-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mk/tire-certificate_17-5-25-24-184a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-l-5s-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mk/tire-certificate_17-5-25-34-188a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-l-5s-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mk/tire-certificate_18-00-25-32-202a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-l-5s-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mk/tire-certificate_26-5-25-36-209a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-l-5s-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-mk/tire-certificate_29-5-29-40-218a2-nokian-tyres-mine-king-l-5s-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M I N E  L- 3 S  
T H E  F I R S T  U N D E R G R O U N D  L O A D E R  T I R E  
T H AT  I S  R E A D Y  F O R  P R O T E C T I V E  
C H A I N S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong, stable tire for extreme conditions. • 

Supports the chains in an optimal way and can be set instantly – no 
modification is needed. 

• 

With chains compatible with the chainless L-5S tires. • 

26.5-25 - T445522 • 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - M I N E  L - 3 S 6 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M I N E  L- 3 S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 

T445522 26.5-25 209A2 36 TL 22.00/3.0 22.00/3.0IF 660 1706 775 5136 625 800 42 L-3S 808 29600 24050 21090 18500 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - M I N E  L - 3 S 6 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2122-ml/tire-certificate_26-5-25-36-209a2-nokian-tyres-mine-l-3s-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  
M I N E  E- 4  
D U R A B I L I T Y  F O R  A R T I C U L AT E D  D U M P  
T R U C K S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Durable radial all-steel structure • 

Excellent choice for rough conditions in quarries • 

Cost effective mine tire - EUR/h • 

26.5R25 - T845483 • 29.5R25 - T845482 • 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - N O R D M A N  M I N E  E - 4 6 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  N O R D M A N  M I N E  E- 4  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

20 25 30 35 40 50 

T845483 26.5R25 209A2 (193B) TL 22.00/3.0 22.00/3.0IF 682 1798 769 5353 575 700 55 E-4 808 15540 14800 14245 13690 12950 11655 

T845482 29.5R25 216A2 (200B) TL 25.00/3.5 25.00/3.5IF 768 1921 817 5749 575 700 60 E-4 900 18815 17920 17250 16575 15680 14110 

C O N T E N T S  - U N D E R G R O U N D  M I N I N G  - N O R D M A N  M I N E  E - 4 6 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2124/tire-certificate_26-5r25-193b-209a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-mine-e-4-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2124/tire-certificate_29-5r25-216a2-nokian-tyres-nordman-mine-e-4-tl_en_SI.pdf


P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  T I R E S  
R E A C H  
S TA C K E R  

R E A C H  
S TA C K E R  L O A D  
A X L E  U S E  

F O R K  L I F T  R T G  T E R M I N A L  
T R A C T O R  

68 
Nokian Tyres 
HTS G2 E-4 

72 
Nokian Tyres 
HTS G2 L-5S 

74 
Nokian Tyres 
Armor Gard 

76 
Nokian Tyres 
RTG 

78 
Nokian Tyres 
HTS Tugger 

70 
Nokian Tyres 
HTS G2 L-4S 

W H E E L E D  
E X C A V AT O R  

80 
Nokian Tyres 
Armor Gard 2 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S 6 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  G 2  
E- 4  
K E E P  T H E  G O O D S  M O V I N G  –  
E F F I C I E N T LY  A N D  E C O N O M I C A L LY  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Supported blocks with chamfered edges improve tire cooling and 
turning properties. 

• 

Bias carcass structure improves the tire stability and enables effective 
loading operations. 

• 

Harbour-specific tread compound enables excellent service life. • 

14.00-24 - T445710 • 

16.00-25 - T445711 • 

18.00-25 - T445637 • 

18.00-33 - T445662 • 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  G 2  E - 4 6 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  G 2  E- 4  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity for load wheel, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 20 25 

T445710 14.00-24 188A5 28 TL 10.00WA 10.00VA 390 1397 640 4197 1000 1000 48 E-4 T55767 450 15000 13000 13000 13000 13000 13000 

T445711 16.00-25 199A5 36 TL 11.25/2.0 11.25/2.0 IF, 13.00/2.0 453 1537 694 4606 1000 1000 57 E-4 T55810 518 20400 17680 17680 17680 17680 17680 

T445637 18.00-25 207A5 40 TL 13.00/2.5 13.00/2.5 IF, 15.00/2.5 538 1667 765 5100 1000 1000 58 E-4 T55831 598 26250 22750 22750 22750 22750 22750 

T445662 18.00-33 214A5 40 TL 13.00/2.5 13.00/2.5 IF 512 1866 849 5649 1000 1000 70 E-4 598 31800 27560 27560 27560 27560 27560 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  G 2  E - 4 6 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-g2/tire-certificate_14-00-24-28-188a5-nokian-tyres-hts-g2-e-4-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-g2/tire-certificate_16-00-25-36-199a5-nokian-tyres-hts-g2-e-4-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-g2/tire-certificate_18-00-25-40-207a5-nokian-tyres-hts-g2-e-4-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-g2/tire-certificate_18-00-33-40-214a5-nokian-tyres-hts-g2-e-4-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  G 2  
L- 4 S  
H A R D - W E A R I N G  R E A C H  S TA C K E R  T I R E  
W I T H  S L I C K ,  S M O O T H  T R E A D  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Deep, long-lasting smooth tread for extensive tire service life and 
puncture resistance. 

• 

Bias carcass structure improves the tire stability and enables effective 
loading operations. 

• 

Harbour-specific tread compound enables excellent service life. • 

18.00-25 - T445638 • 18.00-33 - T445663 • 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  G 2  L - 4 S 7 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  G 2  L- 4 S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity for load wheel, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 20 25 

T445638 18.00-25 207A5 40 TL 13.00/2.5 13.00/2.5 IF, 15.00/2.5 538 1667 770 5000 1000 1000 59 L-4S T55831 598 26250 22750 22750 22750 22750 22750 

T445663 18.00-33 214A5 40 TL 13.00/2.5 13.00/2.5 IF 519 1860 849 5667 1000 1000 60 L-4S 598 31800 27560 27560 27560 27560 27560 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  G 2  L - 4 S 7 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-g2l/tire-certificate_18-00-25-40-207a5-nokian-tyres-hts-g2-l-4s-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-g2l/tire-certificate_18-00-33-40-214a5-nokian-tyres-hts-g2-l-4s-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  G 2  
L- 5 S  
L O N G - L A S T I N G  F R O N T  T I R E  F O R  R E A C H  
S TA C K E R S  –  T H E  S M O O T H ,  E X T R A - D E E P  
T R E A D  O F F E R S  M O R E  W O R K I N G  H O U R S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Extra-deep, long-lasting smooth tread increases tread durability and 
puncture resistance. 

• 

Bias carcass structure improves the tire stability and enables effective 
loading operations. 

• 

Harbour-specific tread compound enables excellent service life. • 

18.00-25 - T445805 • 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  G 2  L - 5 S 7 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  G 2  L- 5 S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity for load wheel, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 20 25 

T445805 18.00-25 207A5 40 TL 13.00/2.5 13.00/2.5 IF, 15.00/2.5 524 1669 745 5032 1000 1000 79 L-5S T55831 598 26250 22750 22750 22750 22750 22750 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  G 2  L - 5 S 7 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-g2s/tire-certificate_18-00-25-40-207a5-nokian-tyres-hts-g2-l-5s-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  
GA R D  
L O N G  S E R V I C E  L I F E  F O R  M AT E R I A L  
H A N D L I N G  M A C H I N E S  A N D  L O A D E R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong tire carcass enables precise steering and stability. • 

Special rubber compound optimized for harbor use gives an excellent 
service life. 

• 

Sturdy structure enables long service life as well as great retreading 
properties. 

• 

12.00-20 - T445459 • 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - A R M O R  G A R D 7 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  GA R D  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity for load wheel, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 1 5 10 20 25 

T445459 12.00-20 176A5 (176A5) 20 TT 8.5 9.0 329 1149 521 3431 1000 1000 25.5 E-2 T52810 378 10720 9230 9230 9230 9230 9230 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - A R M O R  G A R D 7 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2119/tire-certificate_12-00-20-20-176a5-176a5-nokian-tyres-armor-gard-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R TG  
M O R E  A G I L I T Y  A N D  D U R A B I L I T Y  F O R  
T H E  R T G  C R A N E S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  
Tread pattern and tire shape that allow the wheel to turn more easily. • 

Low heat build-up slows down tire wear and gives it more operating 
hours. 

• 

Special rubber compound optimized for harbour use. • 

14.00-24 - T445471 • 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - R T G 7 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R TG  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 5 10 20 25 

T445471 14.00-24 188A5 28 TL 10.00W 10.00WA, 10.00VA 392 1363 629 4147 1000 1000 23 E-2 T55767 450 15000 13000 13000 13000 13000 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - R T G 7 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2132-rtg/tire-certificate_14-00-24-28-186a5-nokian-tyres-rtg-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  
T U G G E R  
M A S S I V E  L O A D  C A P A C I T Y  F O R  T E R M I N A L  
T R A C T O R S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Sturdy multi-layer structure enables exceptional load-bearing 
capacity. 

• 

Optimized for predictable handling. • 

Designed to be as low as possible without compromising other 
qualities, making it ideal for terminal tractor use. 

• 

315/60R22.5 - T445221 • 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  T U G G E R 7 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H T S  T U G G E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

1 5 10 20 25 35 

T445221 315/60R22.5 174A5 SB TL 9.00 9.75 302 948 425 2890 1000 1000 21 IND-3 376 8710 8710 8710 7540 7540 6700 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - H T S  T U G G E R 7 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2133-tugger/tire-certificate_315-60r22-5-174a5-nokian-tyres-hts-tugger-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  
GA R D  2  
P R E M I U M  S TA B I L I T Y  F O R  U R B A N  
E X C A V AT I O N  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong tire carcass enables precise steering and stability by absorbing 
shocks and swings. 

• 

Long service life due to wider, improved tread pattern. • 

The sharp shoulders and straight sidewalls prevent sidewall damages. • 

10.00-20 - T445649 • 11.00-20 - T445650 • 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - A R M O R  G A R D  2 8 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  GA R D  2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445649 10.00-20 148B (164A5) 16 TT 7.5 8.0 283 1066 500 3173 750 900 21 E-2 T52620 334 4000 3845 3685 3495 3340 3150 

T445650 11.00-20 151B (170A5) 16 TT 8.0 8.5 306 1106 518 3361 750 900 23 E-2 T52720 352 4380 4210 4035 3830 3655 3450 

C O N T E N T S  - P O R T S  A N D  T E R M I N A L S  - A R M O R  G A R D  2 8 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2119-ag2/tire-certificate_10-00-20-16-148b-164a5-nokian-tyres-armor-gard-2-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2119-ag2/tire-certificate_11-00-20-16-151b-170a5-nokian-tyres-armor-gard-2-tt_en_SI.pdf


E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R OA D  M A I N T E N A N C E  T I R E S  
W H E E L  L O A D E R  B A C K H O E  

L O A D E R  
R O A D  G R A D E R  W H E E L E D  

E X C A V AT O R  

83 
Nokian Tyres 
Ground King 
Loader 

91 
Nokian Tyres 
Ground Kare 

85 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
Loader 

95 
Nokian Tyres 
Armor Gard 2 

85 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
Loader 

93 
Nokian Tyres 
Ground Kare 
Semi-Slick 

97 
Nokian Tyres 
Excavator 

87 
Nokian Tyres 
Loader Grip 

91 
Nokian Tyres 
Ground Kare 

89 
Nokian Tyres 
Loader Grip 2 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E 8 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  
K I N G  LOA D E R  
S TA B L E  A N D  V E R S AT I L E  L O A D E R  T I R E  
W I T H  E X C E L L E N T  S O F T  S O I L  G R I P  A N D  
R O A D  H A N D L I N G  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

The Hybrilug™ technology combines the advantages of block and lug 
pattern, enabling smooth and silent ride on various terrains. 

• 

Excellent self-cleaning properties improve grip for increased 
productivity on soft soil. 

• 

Accurate, stable and comfortable working is ensured by the strong 
radial carcass with tough shoulders. 

• 

20.5R25 - T445796 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - G R O U N D  K I N G  L O A D E R 8 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  K I N G  L OA D E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

20 25 30 35 40 50 

T445796 20.5R25 186A2 SB TL 17.00/2.0 17.00/2.0IF, 17.00/1.7 516 1488 645 4506 450 450 48 L-3 624 7980 7600 7315 7030 6650 5985 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - G R O U N D  K I N G  L O A D E R 8 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-gkl/tire-certificate_20-5r25-186a2-nokian-tyres-ground-king-loader-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
H A K K A P E L I I T TA  L OA D E R  
A L L - S E A S O N  W H E E L  L O A D E R  T I R E  W I T H  
G R E AT  W I N T E R  G R I P  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Aggressive tread design with dense siping gives you the best possible 
grip on snow and ice. 

• 

All-new rubber compound and non-directional tire tread design ensure 
long service life and even wear. 

• 

Re-designed carcass structure gives more lifetime and better stability. • 

14.00R24 - T445691 • 

17.5R25 - T445590 • 

20.5R25 - T445591 • 

23.5R25 - T445592 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  L O A D E R 8 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A P E L I I T TA  L OA D E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  F O R  R O A D  G R A D E R  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. 
dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

M+S Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

0 10 20 30 40 

T445691 14.00R24 153A8 (176A2) SB TL 8.00TG 10.00VA, 10.00WA, 10.00W 380 1363 624 4159 375 550 24 L-2 T55767 434 Yes 3650 3650 3650 3650 3650 

A L L  S I Z E S  F O R  W H E E L  L O A D E R  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. 
dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

M+S Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

20 25 30 35 40 50 

T445590 17.5R25 176A2 (153A8) SB TL 14.00/1.5 14.00/1.3 DC, 13.00/1.4 DC 440 1344 593 4078 450 450 28 L-2 T55867 534 Yes 5965 5680 5465 5255 4970 4475 

T445591 20.5R25 186A2 (168B) SB TL 17.00/2.0 17.00/2.0IF, 17.00/1.7 538 1487 650 4509 450 450 32 L-2 624 Yes 7980 7600 7315 7030 6650 5985 

T445592 23.5R25 195A2 (176B) SB TL 19.50/2.5 19.50/2.5IF 615 1611 695 4850 450 450 35 L-2 716 Yes 10205 9720 9355 8990 8505 7655 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  L O A D E R 8 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-hl/tire-certificate_14-00r24-153a8-176a2-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-loader-l-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-hl/tire-certificate_17-5r25-176a2-153a8-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-loader-l-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-hl/tire-certificate_20-5r25-186a2-168b-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-loader-l-2-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-hl/tire-certificate_23-5r25-195a2-176b-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-loader-l-2-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  LOA D E R  
G R I P  
S T U R D Y  G R I P  F O R  W H E E L  L O A D E R S  A N D  
E A R T H M O V I N G  M A C H I N E S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Sturdy, hard-wearing structure for excellent mileage. • 

Comfortable driving response for efficient working. • 

Good winter grip makes the tire highly suitable for year-round use. • 

17.5R25 - T445255 • 

20.5R25 - T445171 • 

23.5R25 - T445223 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - L O A D E R  G R I P 8 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  L OA D E R  G R I P  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. 
dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

M+S Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

20 25 30 35 40 50 

T445255 17.5R25 176A2 (157B) SB TL 14.00/1.5 14.00/1.3 DC, 13.00/1.4 DC 450 1340 594 4059 450 450 28 L-3 T55867 534 Yes 5965 5680 5465 5255 4970 4475 

T445171 20.5R25 186A2 (168B) SB TL 17.00/2.0 17.00/2.0IF, 17.00/1.7 532 1493 648 4500 450 450 31 L-3 624 Yes 7980 7600 7315 7030 6650 5985 

T445223 23.5R25 195A2 (176B) SB TL 19.50/2.5 19.50/2.5IF 630 1607 700 4880 450 450 34 L-3 716 Yes 10205 9720 9355 8990 8505 7655 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - L O A D E R  G R I P 8 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-lg/tire-certificate_17-5r25-176a2-157b-nokian-tyres-loader-grip-l-3-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-lg/tire-certificate_20-5r25-186a2-168b-nokian-tyres-loader-grip-l-3-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-lg/tire-certificate_23-5r25-195a2-176b-nokian-tyres-loader-grip-l-3-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  LOA D E R  
G R I P  2  
A B S O L U T E  G R I P  A N D  D U R A B I L I T Y  F O R  
W H E E L  L O A D E R S  A N D  A D T  M A C H I N E S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Specially for wheel loaders designed tread blocks create traction on 
soft gravel and on icy, slippery roads. 

• 

Excellent mileage and sidewall protection against sidewall slashes and 
abrasions. 

• 

Stability on every terrain due to wide tire contact area and the block-
patterned tread. 

• 

15.5R25 - T445463 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - L O A D E R  G R I P  2 8 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  L OA D E R  G R I P  2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference 
(mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. 
inflation 
pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

M+S Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

20 25 30 35 40 50 

T445463 15.5R25 169A2 (152B) SB TL 12.00/1.3 13.00/1.4 (DC) 387 1280 569 3885 450 450 23 L-3 473 Yes 4870 4640 4465 4290 4060 3655 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - L O A D E R  G R I P  2 9 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3612-lg2/tire-certificate_15-5r25-169a2-152b-nokian-tyres-loader-grip-2-l-3-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  
K A R E  
E X C A V AT O R  A N D  B A C K H O E  L O A D E R  T I R E  
F O R  V E R S AT I L E  C O N T R A C T I N G  W O R K  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

The tread design enables low surface pressure, great traction and 
smooth, comfortable driving on road. 

• 

The high load-bearing capacity enables the use of heavy auxiliary 
equipment. 

• 

The special design adds stability by absorbing swings and shocks. • 

600/40-22.5 - T445828 • 

600/50-22.5 - T445798 • 

650/45-22.5 - T445664 • 

710/40-22.5 - T445799 • 

620/60B30 - T445802 • 

620/60B34 - T445668 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - G R O U N D  K A R E 9 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  K A R E  
A L L  S I Z E S  F O R  W H E E L E D  E X C A V AT O R  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445828 600/40-22.5 167A8 24 SF TL AG20.00 585 1063 484 3206 500 600 600 25 T55089 721 5775 5670 5560 5450 5230 4960 

T445798 600/50-22.5 173A8 24 SF TL AG20.00 603 1156 511 3495 550 600 600 26 T55089 721 6890 6760 6630 6500 6240 5915 

T445664 650/45-22.5 175A8 24 SF TL AG22.00 AG20.00 663 1146 524 3493 550 600 600 26 T55092 774 7315 7175 7040 6900 6625 6280 

T445799 710/40-22.5 173A8 24 SF TL AG24.00 698 1145 505 3478 550 550 550 26 T55092 872 6890 6760 6630 6500 6240 5915 

A L L  S I Z E S  F O R  B A C K H O E  L O A D E R  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445802 620/60B30 176A8 (173B) SB TL DW20B DW18L 623 1500 667 4560 450 450 25 T55371 7525 7385 7240 7100 6815 6460 

T445668 620/60B34 178A8 (175B) SB TL DW20B DW18L 630 1608 750 4907 450 450 25 T55395 7950 7800 7650 7500 7200 6825 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - G R O U N D  K A R E 9 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-gk/tire-certificate_600-40-22-5-24-167a8-nokian-tyres-ground-kare-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-gk/tire-certificate_600-50-22-5-24-173a8-nokian-tyres-ground-kare-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-gk/tire-certificate_650-45-22-5-24-175a8-nokian-tyres-ground-kare-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-gk/tire-certificate_710-40-22-5-24-173a8-nokian-tyres-ground-kare-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-gk/tire-certificate_620-60b30-176a8-173b-nokian-tyres-ground-kare-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-gk/tire-certificate_620-60b34-178a8-175b-nokian-tyres-ground-kare-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  
K A R E  S E M I - S L I C K  
E X T E N D E D  S E R V I C E  L I F E  A N D  S TA B I L I T Y  
F O R  R A I L W AY  U S E  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

The unique structure of the Nokian Tyres Ground Kare Semi-Slick tire 
has been optimized to offer a much longer service life than regular 
backhoe loader tires. 

• 

With stable, shock absorbing structure and high load-bearing capacity, 
Nokian Tyres Ground Kare Semi-Slick tire gives digging work a stable 
foundation and enables the use of heavy work attachments. 

• 

Its tread pattern with larger blocks in the center makes driving more 
comfortable, and the stable structure improves the overall handling of 
the backhoe loader. 

• 

620/60B34 - T445688 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - G R O U N D  K A R E  S E M I - S L I C K 9 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  G R O U N D  K A R E  S E M I - S L I C K  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445688 620/60B34 178A8 (175B) SB TL DW20B DW18L 631 1609 749 4901 450 450 25 T55395 7950 7800 7650 7500 7200 6825 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - G R O U N D  K A R E  S E M I - S L I C K 9 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-gks/tire-certificate_620-60b34-178a8-175b-nokian-tyres-ground-kare-semi-slick-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  
GA R D  2  
P R E M I U M  S TA B I L I T Y  F O R  U R B A N  
E X C A V AT I O N  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Strong tire carcass enables precise steering and stability by absorbing 
shocks and swings. 

• 

Long service life due to wider, improved tread pattern. • 

The sharp shoulders and straight sidewalls prevent sidewall damages. • 

10.00-20 - T445649 • 11.00-20 - T445650 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - A R M O R  G A R D  2 9 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  A R M O R  GA R D  2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tread 
code 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445649 10.00-20 148B (164A5) 16 TT 7.5 8.0 283 1066 500 3173 750 900 21 E-2 T52620 334 4000 3845 3685 3495 3340 3150 

T445650 11.00-20 151B (170A5) 16 TT 8.0 8.5 306 1106 518 3361 750 900 23 E-2 T52720 352 4380 4210 4035 3830 3655 3450 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - A R M O R  G A R D  2 9 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2119-ag2/tire-certificate_10-00-20-16-148b-164a5-nokian-tyres-armor-gard-2-tt_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2119-ag2/tire-certificate_11-00-20-16-151b-170a5-nokian-tyres-armor-gard-2-tt_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
E XC AVATO R  
E X C A V AT O R  T I R E  F O R  S O F T  S U R F A C E S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Excellent self-cleaning properties with curvy lug design improve 
traction on soft surfaces. 

• 

High load-bearing capacity and improved stability. • 

Steel fortified against punctures with a reinforced shoulder for a long 
service life. 

• 

600/50-22.5 - T445604 • 

650/45-22.5 - T445605 • 

710/40-22.5 - T445606 • 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - E X C A V AT O R 9 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E XC AVATO R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Ply 
rating 

Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded 
static radius 
(mm) 

Rolling 
circum
ference (mm) 

SRI Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

Min. dual 
spacing 
(mm) 

Load capacity for constant load, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

25 30 35 40 45 50 

T445604 600/50-22.5 173A8 24 SF TL AG20.00 583 1149 517 3531 550 600 600 40 T55089 721 6890 6760 6630 6500 6240 5915 

T445605 650/45-22.5 175A8 24 SF TL AG22.00 AG20.00 643 1148 515 3525 550 600 600 40 T55092 774 7315 7175 7040 6900 6625 6280 

T445606 710/40-22.5 173A8 24 SF TL AG24.00 685 1153 518 3525 550 550 550 40 T55092 872 6890 6760 6630 6500 6240 5915 

C O N T E N T S  - E A R T H M O V I N G  A N D  R O A D  M A I N T E N A N C E  - E X C A V AT O R 9 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-e/tire-certificate_600-50-22-5-24-173a8-nokian-tyres-excavator-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-e/tire-certificate_650-45-22-5-24-175a8-nokian-tyres-excavator-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-3611-e/tire-certificate_710-40-22-5-24-173a8-nokian-tyres-excavator-sf-tl_en_SI.pdf


A L L  T E R R A I N  T R U C K S  A N D  M I L I TA RY  V E H I C L E S  
T I R E S  
A L L - T E R R A I N  
T R U C K ,  
M I L I TA R Y  
V E H I C L E  

100 
Nokian Tyres 
MPT Agile 

102 
Nokian Tyres 
MPT Agile 2 

C O N T E N T S  - A L L  T E R R A I N  T R U C K S  A N D  M I L I TA R Y  V E H I C L E S 9 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M P T  
AG I L E  
O N  A N D  O F F  R O A D  A G I L I T Y  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

The open arrow-shaped tread pattern ensures good self-cleaning, 
ensuring grip under demanding circumstances. 

• 

Improved grip on soft surfaces such as mud and snow. • 

Exceptional mobility. • 

365/80R20 - T445431 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A L L  T E R R A I N  T R U C K S  A N D  M I L I TA R Y  V E H I C L E S  - M P T  A G I L E 1 0 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M P T  AG I L E  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted rims Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread 
depth 
(mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

M+S Load capacity for highway service, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 50 60 70 80 90 

T445431 365/80R20 152G SB TL 11 11 SDC, 12, 12 SDC 360 1092 505 3343 625 625 20 T55093 Yes 3800 3730 3730 3730 3690 3550 

C O N T E N T S  - A L L  T E R R A I N  T R U C K S  A N D  M I L I TA R Y  V E H I C L E S  - M P T  A G I L E 1 0 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2120/tire-certificate_365-80r20-152g-nokian-tyres-mpt-agile-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M P T  
AG I L E  2  
N E W  G E N E R AT I O N  T I R E  F O R  S P E C I A L  O N  
A N D  O F F  R O A D  V E H I C L E S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Improved grip on soft surfaces such as mud and snow. • 

Good steering response and stable handling on different terrains and 
speeds. 

• 

Symmetrical tread pattern is designed to perform equally well 
regardless of the tires’ rotational direction. 

• 

14.00R20 - T445651 • 

C O N T E N T S  - A L L  T E R R A I N  T R U C K S  A N D  M I L I TA R Y  V E H I C L E S  - M P T  A G I L E  2 1 0 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  M P T  AG I L E  2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS Reinforced 
code 

TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Max. inflation 
pressure (kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Tube 
product 
code 

M+S Load capacity for highway service, kg 

Speed (km/h) 

40 50 60 70 80 90 

T445651 14.00R20 164G SB TL 10.00V 10.00W 400 1265 588 3989 760 760 25 T52920 Yes 5350 5250 5250 5250 5200 5000 

C O N T E N T S  - A L L  T E R R A I N  T R U C K S  A N D  M I L I TA R Y  V E H I C L E S  - M P T  A G I L E  2 1 0 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-2120-a2/tire-certificate_14-00r20-164g-nokian-tyres-mpt-agile-2-sb-tl_en_SI.pdf


T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  T I R E S  
S T E E R  D R I V E  T R A I L E R  

105 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
City Bus 

120 
Nokian Tyres 
E-Truck Steer 
19.5 

124 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
Truck D 

137 
Nokian Tyres 
R-Truck Drive 

139 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
Truck T 

107 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
Truck F2 

122 
Nokian Tyres 
R-Truck Steer 

126 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakkapeliitta 
Truck E2 

141 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakka Truck 
844+ 

110 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakka Truck 
Coach 

128 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakka Truck 
Drive 

143 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakka Truck 
Trailer 

112 
Nokian Tyres 
Hakka Truck 
Steer 

131 
Nokian Tyres 
E-Truck Drive 

145 
Nokian Tyres 
E-Truck 
Trailer 

115 
Nokian Tyres 
E-Truck Steer 

133 
Nokian Tyres 
E-Truck Drive 
17.5 

148 
Nokian Tyres 
R-Truck 
Trailer 

118 
Nokian Tyres 
E-Truck Steer 
17.5 

135 
Nokian Tyres 
E-Truck Drive 
19.5 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S 1 0 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
H A K K A P E L I I T TA  C I T Y  B U S  
D U R A B I L I T Y  A N D  W I N T E R  G R I P  F O R  
C I T Y  B U S E S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Excellent winter grip in urban conditions. • 

Reinforced sidewalls protect the tire against curbs. • 

Siping designed for minimal heel/toe wear. • 

275/70R22.5 - T675218 • 295/80R22.5 - T675240 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  C I T Y  B U S 1 0 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A P E L I I T TA  C I T Y  B U S  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675218 275/70R22.5 150/148J (152/148E) TL 8.25 7.50 275 969 455 2945 900 20.5 311 D B B 72 Yes Yes 

T675240 295/80R22.5 152/148J (154/150E) TL 9.00 8.25 298 1044 491 3204 850 17 335 D B B 75 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675218 275/70R22.5 Single 70 5470 5640 5810 5970 6140 6300 6460 6620 6780 6940 7100 

Dual 70 9710 10010 10310 10600 10890 11180 11470 11750 12040 12320 12600 

Single 100 5160 5320 5480 5640 5790 5940 6100 6250 6400 6550 6700 

Dual 100 9710 10010 10310 10600 10890 11180 11470 11750 12040 12320 12600 

T675240 295/80R22.5 Single 70 6050 6240 6420 6600 6790 6970 7140 7320 7500 

Dual 70 10810 11140 11470 11800 12120 12450 12770 13080 13400 

Single 100 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 100 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  C I T Y  B U S 1 0 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-city-bus/tire-certificate_275-70r22-5-150-148j-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-city-bus_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-city-bus/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-152-148j-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-city-bus_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  
F 2  
S T E E R I N G  A X L E  T I R E  F O R  D E M A N D I N G  
W I N T E R  C O N D I T I O N S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Aggressive pattern, deep grooves and a new shoulder design enable 
reference-level grip and good self-cleaning. 

• 

Improved Spiral Sipe System keeps the siping effective even when the 
tire wears down. 

• 

New, large stone ejectors protect the tire from stone trapping. • 

295/80R22.5 - T675041 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675040 • 

315/80R22.5 - T675039 • 

385/55R22.5 - T675276 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675038 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675237 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675291 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  F 2 1 0 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  F 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675041 295/80R22.5 154/149M TL 9.00 8.25 297 1054 491 3203 850 15 335 D B A 71 Yes Yes 

T675040 315/70R22.5 156/150L (154/150M) TL 9.00 9.75 312 1021 471 3103 900 14 351 D C A 71 Yes Yes 

T675039 315/80R22.5 156/150L (154/150M) TL 9.00 9.75 312 1078 501 3277 850 16 351 D B B 73 Yes Yes 

T675276 385/55R22.5 160K TL 11.75 12.25 381 1003 467 3049 900 13.5 C B B 73 Yes Yes 

T675038 385/65R22.5 160K (158L) TL 11.75 12.25 376 1086 502 3301 900 16 E B B 73 Yes Yes 

T675237 385/65R22.5 164K TL 11.75 12.25 381 1084 501 3295 900 16 C B B 75 Yes Yes 

T675291 385/65R22.5 164K TL 11.75 12.25 493 3248 900 16 C A B 72 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675041 295/80R22.5 Single 130 6050 6240 6420 6600 6790 6970 7140 7320 7500 

Dual 130 10490 10810 11130 11450 11760 12070 12380 12690 13000 

T675040 315/70R22.5 Single 120 6170 6360 6540 6730 6910 7100 7280 7460 7640 7820 8000 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

Single 130 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 130 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

T675039 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Single 130 6200 6390 6580 6760 6950 7130 7320 7500 

Dual 130 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

T675276 385/55R22.5 Single 110 7260 7480 7710 7920 8140 8360 8570 8790 9000 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  F 2 1 0 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-f2/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-154-149m-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-f2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-f2/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-f2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-f2/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-f2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-f2/tire-certificate_385-55r22-5-160k-nokian-hkpl-truck-f2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-f2/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-f2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-f2/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-164k-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-f2-xl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-05proto/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-164k-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-f2_en_SI.pdf


Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

T675038 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Single 120 6860 7070 7280 7480 7690 7890 8100 8300 8500 

T675237 385/65R22.5 Single 110 7710 7940 8180 8410 8640 8870 9100 9330 9550 9780 10000 

T675291 385/65R22.5 Single 110 7710 7940 8180 8410 8640 8870 9100 9330 9550 9780 10000 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  F 2 1 0 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  
T R U C K  C OAC H  
C O A C H  T I R E  W I T H  C O N F I D E N T  G R I P  A N D  
C O M F O R T  I N  E V E R Y  A X L E  P O S I T I O N  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Grip-improving siping with unique activators and optimized open 
pattern design. 

• 

Rubber compound and tread pattern optimized for smooth, quiet 
rides. 

• 

Long service life and even wear pattern. Rock Resistor grooves 
prevent stone trapping. 

• 

295/80R22.5 - T675271 • 315/80R22.5 - T675272 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  C O A C H 1 1 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  T R U C K  C OAC H  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675271 295/80R22.5 154/149M TL 9.00 8.25 297 1055 491 3207 850 15.5 335 D C A 70 Yes Yes 

T675272 315/80R22.5 156/150L TL 9.00 9.75 314 1078 501 3277 850 15.5 351 C C A 69 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 

T675271 295/80R22.5 Single 130 6050 6240 6420 6600 6790 6970 7140 7320 7500 

Dual 130 10490 10810 11130 11450 11760 12070 12380 12690 13000 

T675272 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 10810 11140 11470 11800 12120 12450 12770 13080 13400 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  C O A C H 1 1 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-coach/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-154-149m-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-coach_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-coach/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-coach_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  
T R U C K  S T E E R  
S TA B L E  S T E E R I N G  T I R E  F O R  A L L  
S E A S O N S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Wide, slow-wearing tread for excellent mileage. • 

New kind of sipe activators improve grip on snowy and wet surfaces. • 

Stone ejectors protect the tire from stone trapping. • 

295/80R22.5 - T675221 • 

315/60R22.5 - T675249 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675220 • 

315/80R22.5 - T675214 • 

385/55R22.5 - T675241 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675222 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  S T E E R 1 1 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  T R U C K  S T E E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675221 295/80R22.5 154/149M TL 9.00 8.25 298 1047 488 3182 850 15.5 335 D B A 70 Yes Yes 

T675249 315/60R22.5 154/148L TL 9.00 9.75 314 959 449 2915 900 13 344 C B B 72 Yes Yes 

T675220 315/70R22.5 156/150L (154/150M) TL 9.00 9.75 312 1021 471 3103 900 14 351 C B A 70 Yes Yes 

T675214 315/80R22.5 156/150L (154/150M) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1079 501 3280 850 15.5 351 D B A 70 Yes Yes 

T675241 385/55R22.5 160K TL 11.75 12.25 384 1005 468 3055 900 15.5 D C A 70 Yes Yes 

T675222 385/65R22.5 160K (158L) TL 11.75 12.25 376 1083 501 3292 900 15.5 C B A 70 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675221 295/80R22.5 Single 130 6050 6240 6420 6600 6790 6970 7140 7320 7500 

Dual 130 10490 10810 11130 11450 11760 12070 12380 12690 13000 

T675249 315/60R22.5 Single 120 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 120 9710 10010 10310 10600 10890 11180 11470 11750 12040 12320 12600 

T675220 315/70R22.5 Single 120 6170 6360 6540 6730 6910 7100 7280 7460 7640 7820 8000 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

Single 130 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 130 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

T675214 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Single 130 6200 6390 6580 6760 6950 7130 7320 7500 

Dual 130 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  S T E E R 1 1 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-steer/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-154-149m-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-steer/tire-certificate_315-60r22-5-154-149l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-steer/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-steer/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-steer/tire-certificate_385-55r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-steer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf


Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675241 385/55R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

T675222 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Single 120 6860 7070 7280 7480 7690 7890 8100 8300 8500 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  S T E E R 1 1 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  
S T E E R  
S T E A D Y  H A N D L I N G  A L L  Y E A R  R O U N D  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

New type of zigzag-shaped grooves prevent stone trapping. • 

Even wear pattern for good mileage. • 

Spiral Sipe System adds grip on all roads. • 

295/80R22.5 - T675226 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675223 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675297 • 

315/80R22.5 - T675219 • 

385/55R22.5 - T675248 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675247 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  S T E E R 1 1 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  S T E E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675226 295/80R22.5 152/148M TL 9.00 8.25 298 1044 487 3173 850 13.5 335 C B A 70 Yes Yes 

T675223 315/70R22.5 154/150L (152/148M) TL 9.00 9.75 318 1019 473 3097 900 13.5 351 C A A 70 Yes Yes 

T675297 315/70R22.5 156/150L TL 9.00 9.75 311 1015 468 3188 900 15.2 351 C B A 71 Yes Yes 

T675219 315/80R22.5 156/150L (154/150M) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1071 498 3255 850 14.5 351 C A A 69 Yes Yes 

T675248 385/55R22.5 160K TL 11.75 12.25 381 999 465 3037 900 12.5 B B A 68 Yes Yes 

T675247 385/65R22.5 160K TL 11.75 12.25 378 1078 498 3277 900 13.5 C B A 71 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675226 295/80R22.5 Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675223 315/70R22.5 Single 120 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675297 315/70R22.5 Single 120 6170 6360 6540 6730 6910 7100 7280 7460 7640 7820 8000 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

T675219 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Single 130 6200 6390 6580 6760 6950 7130 7320 7500 

Dual 130 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  S T E E R 1 1 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-152-148m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-154-150l-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-05proto/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI-1.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer/tire-certificate_385-55r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf


Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675248 385/55R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

T675247 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  S T E E R 1 1 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  
S T E E R  1 7. 5  
S T U R D Y  S T E E R  A X L E  T I R E S  F O R  
R E G I O N A L  H A U L  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Robust pattern with good stability and handling properties. • 

Special zigzag-shaped wide grooves effectively reduce stone trapping. • 

Abrasion-resistant rubber compound provides good mileage. • 

215/75R17.5 - T675252 • 235/75R17.5 - T675253 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  S T E E R  1 7. 5 1 1 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  S T E E R  1 7. 5  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675252 215/75R17.5 126/124M TL 6.00 6.75 213 761 357 2313 700 11.7 239 C C A 70 Yes Yes 

T675253 235/75R17.5 132/130M TL 6.75 7.50 238 791 370 2404 775 12.2 262 C B A 67 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 500 525 550 575 600 625 650 675 700 725 750 775 

T675252 215/75R17.5 Single 130 2600 2700 2800 2900 3010 3110 3200 3300 3400 

Dual 130 4890 5080 5280 5470 5660 5850 6030 6220 6400 

T675253 235/75R17.5 Single 130 3040 3150 3260 3370 3470 3580 3690 3790 3900 4000 

Dual 130 5780 5990 6190 6400 6600 6800 7010 7210 7400 7600 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  S T E E R  1 7. 5 1 1 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer-17-5/tire-certificate_215-75r17-5-126-124m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer-17-5/tire-certificate_235-75r17-5-132-130m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  
S T E E R  1 9. 5  
S T U R D Y  S T E E R  A X L E  T I R E S  F O R  
R E G I O N A L  H A U L  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Robust pattern with good stability and handling properties. • 

Special zigzag-shaped wide grooves effectively reduce stone trapping. • 

Abrasion-resistant rubber compound provides good mileage. • 

265/70R19.5 - T675263 • 285/70R19.5 - T675262 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  S T E E R  1 9 . 5 1 2 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  S T E E R  1 9. 5  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675263 265/70R19.5 140/138M TL 7.50 6.75, 8.25 252 859 398 2611 775 12.7 295 C B A 68 Yes Yes 

T675262 285/70R19.5 145/143M TL 8.25 9.00 270 887 409 2696 850 13.1 318 C C A 67 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 550 575 600 625 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 

T675263 265/70R19.5 Single 130 3800 3940 4070 4210 4340 4480 4610 4740 4870 5000 

Dual 130 7170 7430 7690 7950 8200 8450 8700 8950 9200 9440 

T675262 285/70R19.5 Single 130 4390 4540 4680 4820 4970 5110 5250 5390 5530 5660 5800 

Dual 130 8250 8520 8790 9060 9330 9600 9860 10120 10380 10640 10900 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  S T E E R  1 9 . 5 1 2 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer-19-5/tire-certificate_265-70r19-5-140-138m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-steer-19-5/tire-certificate_285-70r19-5-145-143m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R - T R U C K  
S T E E R  
F O R  C O N T R O L L E D  S T E E R I N G  B O T H  O N  
A N D  O F F - R O A D  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Stone ejectors in the main grooves prolong operating life especially on 
rough surfaces. 

• 

High quality rubber compound for a long service life. • 

Low heat build-up means the tire wears evenly and retains its good 
properties throughout its lifetime. 

• 

315/80R22.5 - T675238 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675239 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675260 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - R - T R U C K  S T E E R 1 2 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R - T R U C K  S T E E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675238 315/80R22.5 156/150K TL 9.00 9.75 309 1082 503 3289 825 16 351 C B A 70 Yes Yes 

T675239 385/65R22.5 160K TL 11.75 12.25 378 1086 502 3301 900 16 C B A 71 Yes Yes 

T675260 385/65R22.5 164K TL 11.75 12.25 381 1086 502 3301 900 16 C C A 70 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675238 315/80R22.5 Single 110 6610 6810 7010 7210 7410 7610 7810 8000 

Dual 110 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

T675239 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

T675260 385/65R22.5 Single 110 7710 7940 8180 8410 8640 8870 9100 9330 9550 9780 10000 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - R - T R U C K  S T E E R 1 2 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-steer/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-156-150k-nokian-tyres-r-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-steer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-r-truck-steer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-steer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-164k-nokian-tyres-r-truck-steer-xl_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  D  
S U P E R I O R  G R I P  A N D  S TA B I L I T Y  I N  T H E  
L O N G  H A U L  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

The deep 3D siping maintains grip even when the tire wears down. • 

The patented Twin-Block pattern design ensures superior traction 
especially on packed snow and icy roads. 

• 

New design with a lower rolling resistance saves fuel and the 
environment. 

• 

275/70R22.5 - T675233 • 

295/80R22.5 - T675031 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675032 • 

315/80R22.5 - T675030 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  D 1 2 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  D  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675233 275/70R22.5 148/145M TL 8.25 7.50 276 958 445 2912 900 16 311 D B B 75 Yes Yes 

T675031 295/80R22.5 152/148M TL 9.00 8.25 296 1063 495 3231 850 20 335 D C B 74 Yes Yes 

T675032 315/70R22.5 152/148M (154/150L) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1032 476 3137 850 19.5 351 D C A 73 Yes Yes 

T675030 315/80R22.5 154/150M (156/150L) TL 9.00 9.75 312 1087 504 3304 825 20 351 D D B 76 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675233 275/70R22.5 Single 130 4860 5000 5150 5300 5440 5590 5730 5880 6020 6160 6300 

Dual 130 8940 9220 9490 9760 10030 10290 10560 10820 11080 11340 11600 

T675031 295/80R22.5 Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675032 315/70R22.5 Single 120 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675030 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Single 130 6200 6390 6580 6760 6950 7130 7320 7500 

Dual 130 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  D 1 2 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-d/tire-certificate_275-70r22-5-148-145m-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-d_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-d/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-152-148m-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-d_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-d/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-152-148m-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-d_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-d/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-154-150m-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-d_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  
E 2  
D R I V E  A X L E  T I R E  F O R  D E M A N D I N G  
W I N T E R  C O N D I T I O N S  O N  R O U G H  R O A D S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Deeper reach, better grip when worn and improved stability due to 
peg siping. 

• 

Consistent rigidity and even wear pattern brought by connected block 
system. 

• 

Increased tire service life enabled by the open center tread design and 
extra deep-reaching center sipes. 

• 

275/70R22.5 - T675274 • 

295/80R22.5 - T675259 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675258 • 

315/80R22.5 - T675257 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  E 2 1 2 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  E 2  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675274 275/70R22.5 148/145M TL 8.25 7.50 266 969 450 2945 900 17.5 311 E C B 74 Yes Yes 

T675259 295/80R22.5 152/148M TL 9.00 9.75 297 1064 495 3224 850 20 335 D D B 74 Yes Yes 

T675258 315/70R22.5 154/150L (152/148M) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1027 474 3122 900 18.5 351 D D B 74 Yes Yes 

T675257 315/80R22.5 156/150L (154/150M) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1089 506 3310 850 19.5 351 D D A 73 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675274 275/70R22.5 Single 130 4860 5000 5150 5300 5440 5590 5730 5880 6020 6160 6300 

Dual 130 8940 9220 9490 9760 10030 10290 10560 10820 11080 11340 11600 

T675259 295/80R22.5 Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675258 315/70R22.5 Single 120 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675257 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Single 130 6200 6390 6580 6760 6950 7130 7320 7500 

Dual 130 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  E 2 1 2 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-e2/tire-certificate_275-70r22-5-148-145m-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-e2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-e2/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-152-148m-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-e2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-e2/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-154-150l-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-e2_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-e2/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-156-150l-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-e2_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  
T R U C K  D R I V E  
G R I P  A R O U N D  T H E  Y E A R  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Open V-shaped tread design with good self-cleaning. • 

Optimized tread pattern staggering ensures even wear pattern. • 

Effective siping improves grip in both acceleration and braking. • 

295/60R22.5 - T675250 • 

295/80R22.5 - T675034 • 

315/60R22.5 - T675251 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675036 • 

315/80R22.5 - T675035 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  D R I V E 1 2 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  T R U C K  D R I V E  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675250 295/60R22.5 150/147L TL 9.00 9.75 299 931 437 2830 900 15 329 D C B 76 Yes Yes 

T675034 295/80R22.5 152/148M TL 9.00 8.25 296 1060 488 3222 850 18.5 335 E C B 75 Yes Yes 

T675251 315/60R22.5 152/148L TL 9.00 9.75 311 963 450 2927 900 15.5 344 C C B 76 Yes Yes 

T675036 315/70R22.5 152/148M (154/150L) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1029 474 3128 850 18 351 D C B 75 Yes Yes 

T675035 315/80R22.5 154/150M (156/150L) TL 9.00 9.75 312 1085 504 3298 825 18.5 351 D C B 74 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675250 295/60R22.5 Single 120 5160 5320 5480 5640 5790 5940 6100 6250 6400 6550 6700 

Dual 120 9480 9770 10060 10350 10630 10910 11190 11470 11750 12030 12300 

T675034 295/80R22.5 Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675251 315/60R22.5 Single 120 5470 5640 5810 5970 6140 6300 6460 6620 6780 6940 7100 

Dual 120 9710 10010 10310 10600 10890 11180 11470 11750 12040 12320 12600 

T675036 315/70R22.5 Single 120 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675035 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Single 130 6200 6390 6580 6760 6950 7130 7320 7500 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  D R I V E 1 2 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-drive/tire-certificate_295-60r22-5-150-147l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-drive/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-152-148m-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-drive/tire-certificate_315-60r22-5-152-148l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-drive/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-152-148m-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-drive/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-154-150m-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf


Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

Dual 130 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  D R I V E 1 3 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  
D R I V E  
G R I P  T H AT  D O E S N ’ T  W E A R  O U T  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Effective block pattern and open center tread design ensure good 
traction. 

• 

Even wear pattern for a long, trouble-free service life. • 

Low rolling resistance and tire noise for fuel economy and comfort. • 

295/80R22.5 - T675282 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675281 • 

315/70R22.5 - T675296 • 

315/80R22.5 - T675280 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  D R I V E 1 3 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  D R I V E  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675282 295/80R22.5 152/148M TL 8.25 297 1054 491 3204 850 17.5 335 D C B 75 Yes Yes 

T675281 315/70R22.5 154/150L (152/148M) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1027 474 3122 900 17.5 351 C C A 73 Yes Yes 

T675296 315/70R22.5 154/150L TL 9.00 9.75 309 1021 473 3207 900 19.3 351 D B B 74 Yes Yes 

T675280 315/80R22.5 154/150M (156/150L) TL 9.00 9.75 314 1076 502 3286 825 17.5 351 D C B 76 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675282 295/80R22.5 Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675281 315/70R22.5 Single 120 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

Single 130 5730 5900 6080 6250 6420 6590 6760 6930 7100 

Dual 130 10170 10480 10790 11090 11400 11700 12000 12300 12600 

T675296 315/70R22.5 Single 120 5780 5960 6130 6310 6480 6650 6830 7000 7160 7330 7500 

Dual 120 10330 10650 10960 11270 11580 11890 12200 12500 12800 13100 13400 

T675280 315/80R22.5 Single 120 6450 6650 6850 7040 7240 7430 7620 7810 8000 

Dual 120 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Single 130 6200 6390 6580 6760 6950 7130 7320 7500 

Dual 130 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  D R I V E 1 3 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-drive/tire-certificate_295-80r22-5-152-148m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-drive/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-154-150l-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-05proto/tire-certificate_315-70r22-5-154-150l-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI-1.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-drive/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-154-150m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  
D R I V E  1 7. 5  
S T U R D Y  D R I V E  A X L E  T I R E S  F O R  
R E G I O N A L  H A U L  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Open block design with semi-open shoulder design improves the grip 
in all weather conditions. 

• 

Optimized tread block staggering enables even wear shape and a long 
tire life. 

• 

Abrasion-resistant rubber compound provides good mileage. • 

215/75R17.5 - T675255 • 235/75R17.5 - T675256 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  D R I V E  1 7. 5 1 3 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  D R I V E  1 7. 5  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675255 215/75R17.5 126/124M TL 6.00 6.75 213 763 358 2319 700 13.4 239 D D A 72 Yes Yes 

T675256 235/75R17.5 132/130M TL 6.75 7.50 238 791 370 2404 775 13.8 262 D C A 72 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 500 525 550 575 600 625 650 675 700 725 750 775 

T675255 215/75R17.5 Single 130 2600 2700 2800 2900 3010 3110 3200 3300 3400 

Dual 130 4890 5080 5280 5470 5660 5850 6030 6220 6400 

T675256 235/75R17.5 Single 130 3040 3150 3260 3370 3470 3580 3690 3790 3900 4000 

Dual 130 5780 5990 6190 6400 6600 6800 7010 7210 7400 7600 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  D R I V E  1 7. 5 1 3 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-drive-17-5/tire-certificate_215-75r17-5-126-124m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-drive-17-5/tire-certificate_235-75r17-5-132-130m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  
D R I V E  1 9. 5  
S T U R D Y  D R I V E  A X L E  T I R E  F O R  
R E G I O N A L  H A U L  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Open block design with semi-open shoulder design improves the grip 
in all weather conditions. 

• 

Optimized tread block staggering enables even wear shape and long 
tire life. 

• 

Abrasion-resistant rubber compound provides good mileage. • 

265/70R19.5 - T675265 • 285/70R19.5 - T675264 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  D R I V E  1 9 . 5 1 3 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  D R I V E  1 9. 5  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675265 265/70R19.5 140/138M TL 7.50 6.75, 8.25 252 865 400 2629 775 15 295 D C A 72 Yes Yes 

T675264 285/70R19.5 145/143M TL 8.25 9.00 270 889 410 2702 850 14.3 318 C C A 73 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 550 575 600 625 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 

T675265 265/70R19.5 Single 130 3800 3940 4070 4210 4340 4480 4610 4740 4870 5000 

Dual 130 7170 7430 7690 7950 8200 8450 8700 8950 9200 9440 

T675264 285/70R19.5 Single 130 4390 4540 4680 4820 4970 5110 5250 5390 5530 5660 5800 

Dual 130 8250 8520 8790 9060 9330 9600 9860 10120 10380 10640 10900 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  D R I V E  1 9 . 5 1 3 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-drive-19-5/tire-certificate_265-70r19-5-140-138m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-drive-19-5/tire-certificate_285-70r19-5-145-143m-nokian-tyres-e-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R - T R U C K  
D R I V E  
S T U R D Y  D R I V E  A X L E  T I R E  F O R  
D E M A N D I N G  O N / O F F - R O A D  U S E  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Open tread pattern ensures good self-cleaning and grip in changing 
driving conditions. 

• 

High quality rubber compound for a long service life. • 

Low heat build-up means the tire wears evenly and retains its good 
properties throughout its lifetime. 

• 

315/80R22.5 - T675235 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - R - T R U C K  D R I V E 1 3 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R - T R U C K  D R I V E  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675235 315/80R22.5 156/150K TL 9.00 9.75 312 1076 500 3271 825 21 351 D C B 75 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 

T675235 315/80R22.5 Single 110 6610 6810 7010 7210 7410 7610 7810 8000 

Dual 110 11070 11410 11750 12080 12420 12750 13070 13400 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - R - T R U C K  D R I V E 1 3 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-drive/tire-certificate_315-80r22-5-156-150k-nokian-tyres-r-truck-drive_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  
H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  T  
F O R  C O N T R O L L E D  T R A I L E R  H A N D L I N G  
O N  S N O W  A N D  I C E  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Wide zigzag-shape grooves improve self-cleaning and grip on snow. • 

Strong shoulders resist wear even in tight cornering. • 

Marked stud locations for effective studding. • 

265/70R19.5 - T675232 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  T 1 3 9

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  T  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675232 265/70R19.5 143/141J TL 7.50 6.75, 8.25 262 867 406 2635 850 14.5 295 D C B 72 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 

T675232 265/70R19.5 Single 100 4400 4530 4670 4800 4930 5060 5190 5320 5450 

Dual 100 8310 8570 8820 9070 9320 9570 9810 10060 10300 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A P E L I I T TA  T R U C K  T 1 4 0

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hkpl-truck-t/tire-certificate_265-70r19-5-143-141j-nokian-tyres-hakkapeliitta-truck-t_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  
T R U C K  8 4 4 +  
S T U R D Y  T I R E  F O R  A L L  S E A S O N S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Belt structure ensures even wear and excellent mileage. • 

The Spiral Sipe System maintains tire properties even when worn. • 

Stone ejectors in the main grooves reduce stone trapping. • 

275/70R22.5 - T675215 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  8 4 4 + 1 4 1

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  T R U C K  8 4 4 +  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675215 275/70R22.5 148/145L TL 8.25 7.50 272 964 448 2930 900 14.5 311 C B A 67 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675215 275/70R22.5 Single 120 4860 5000 5150 5300 5440 5590 5730 5880 6020 6160 6300 

Dual 120 8940 9220 9490 9760 10030 10290 10560 10820 11080 11340 11600 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  8 4 4 + 1 4 2

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-844plus/tire-certificate_275-70r22-5-148-145l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-844plus_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  
T R U C K  T R A I L E R  
A L L - W E AT H E R  T R A I L E R  T I R E  F O R  T H E  
M O S T  D E M A N D I N G  T R A N S P O R T S  A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

New tread compound and tire construction for higher mileage and 
lower rolling resistance. 

• 

Sturdy 5-rib open groove tread pattern with its dense, deep 
interlocking sipes ensures better grip. 

• 

The wide shoulder design for improved stability and lateral grip as well 
as protection against lateral scrubbing. 

• 

265/70R19.5 - T675268 • 

275/70R22.5 - T675273 • 

385/55R22.5 - T675267 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675266 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  T R A I L E R 1 4 3

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  H A K K A  T R U C K  T R A I L E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675268 265/70R19.5 143/141J TL 7.50 6.75, 8.25 252 871 403 2648 850 14 295 C C A 71 Yes Yes 

T675273 275/70R22.5 148/145L TL 8.25 7.50 273 969 450 2945 900 14.5 311 D C A 68 Yes Yes 

T675267 385/55R22.5 160K (158L) TL 11.75 12.25 381 1003 467 3049 900 15 B C A 69 Yes Yes 

T675266 385/65R22.5 160K (158L) TL 11.75 12.25 380 1084 501 3295 900 15.5 B C A 67 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675268 265/70R19.5 Single 100 4400 4530 4670 4800 4930 5060 5190 5320 5450 

Dual 100 8310 8570 8820 9070 9320 9570 9810 10060 10300 

T675273 275/70R22.5 Single 120 4860 5000 5150 5300 5440 5590 5730 5880 6020 6160 6300 

Dual 120 8940 9220 9490 9760 10030 10290 10560 10820 11080 11340 11600 

T675267 385/55R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Single 120 6860 7070 7280 7480 7690 7890 8100 8300 8500 

T675266 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Single 120 6860 7070 7280 7480 7690 7890 8100 8300 8500 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - H A K K A  T R U C K  T R A I L E R 1 4 4

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_265-70r19-5-143-141j-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_275-70r22-5-148-145l-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_385-55r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-hakka-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-hakka-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf


N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  
T R A I L E R  
H E A V Y  L O A D S ,  L O N G  J O U R N E Y S  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

New zigzag-shaped grooves improve stability. • 

Groove design reduces stone trapping, resulting in longer tire life. • 

Good grip on main road use. • 

215/75R17.5 - T675254 • 

235/75R17.5 - T675245 • 

245/70R17.5 - T675246 • 

265/70R19.5 - T675244 • 

385/55R22.5 - T675270 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675217 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675275 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675283 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  T R A I L E R 1 4 5

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  E- T R U C K  T R A I L E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread 
depth (mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675254 215/75R17.5 135/133J TL 6.00 6.75 212 776 363 2359 850 12 239 D B A 69 Yes Yes 

T675245 235/75R17.5 143/141J TL 6.75 7.50 238 805 375 2447 875 13 262 C A A 69 Yes Yes 

T675246 245/70R17.5 143/141J (146/146F) TL 7.50 6.75 244 797 368 2423 875 13 279 D A A 71 Yes Yes 

T675244 265/70R19.5 143/141J TL 7.50 6.75, 8.25 250 871 404 2648 850 13.5 295 D A A 71 Yes Yes 

T675270 385/55R22.5 160K (158L) TL 11.75 12.25 381 1003 467 3049 900 14 C B A 69 Yes Yes 

T675217 385/65R22.5 160K (158L) TL 11.75 12.25 378 1080 499 3283 900 15.5 C B A 70 Yes Yes 

T675275 385/65R22.5 164K TL 11.75 12.25 381 1080 499 3283 900 15.5 C B A 68 Yes Yes 

T675283 385/65R22.5 160K (158L) TL 11.75 12.25 378 1080 499 3283 900 15.5 C B A 68 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675254 215/75R17.5 Single 100 3520 3630 3730 3840 3940 4050 4150 4260 4360 

Dual 100 6650 6850 7050 7260 7450 7650 7850 8050 8240 

T675245 235/75R17.5 Single 100 4300 4430 4560 4690 4820 4950 5070 5200 5330 5450 

Dual 100 8120 8370 8620 8860 9100 9350 9590 9830 10060 10300 

T675246 245/70R17.5 Single 80 4620 4770 4910 5050 5190 5320 5460 5600 5730 5870 6000 

Dual 80 9250 9530 9810 10090 10370 10650 10920 11190 11460 11730 12000 

Single 100 4300 4430 4560 4690 4820 4950 5070 5200 5330 5450 

Dual 100 8120 8370 8620 8860 9100 9350 9590 9830 10060 10300 

T675244 265/70R19.5 Single 100 4400 4530 4670 4800 4930 5060 5190 5320 5450 

Dual 100 8310 8570 8820 9070 9320 9570 9810 10060 10300 

T675270 385/55R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  T R A I L E R 1 4 6

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1

https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_215-75r17-5-135-133j-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_235-75r17-5-143-141j-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_245-70r17-5-143-141j-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_265-70r19-5-143-141j-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_385-55r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer_en_SI-1.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-164k-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer-xl_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-e-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-e-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf


Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

Single 120 6860 7070 7280 7480 7690 7890 8100 8300 8500 

T675217 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Single 120 6860 7070 7280 7480 7690 7890 8100 8300 8500 

T675275 385/65R22.5 Single 110 7710 7940 8180 8410 8640 8870 9100 9330 9550 9780 10000 

T675283 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Single 120 6860 7070 7280 7480 7690 7890 8100 8300 8500 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - E - T R U C K  T R A I L E R 1 4 7

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R - T R U C K  
T R A I L E R  
R E L I A B I L I T Y  F O R  O N / O F F - R O A D  U S E  

A V A I L A B L E  S I Z E S  

Robust design ensures excellent mileage in addition to resistance to 
damage. 

• 

Special rubber compound and low heat build-up means that tire wears 
evenly and retains its good properties throughout its lifetime. 

• 

Strong shoulders withstand tight cornering and the staggered tread 
pattern wears evenly. 

• 

265/70R19.5 - T675242 • 

265/70R19.5 - T675295 • 

285/70R19.5 - T675269 • 

275/70R22.5 - T675243 • 

385/65R22.5 - T675234 • 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - R - T R U C K  T R A I L E R 1 4 8

2 0 2 5 - 1 1 - 0 1



N O K I A N  T Y R E S  R - T R U C K  T R A I L E R  
A L L  S I Z E S  

Product 
code 

Size LI/SS TL/
TT 

Rim Permitted 
rims 

Width 
(mm) 

Diameter 
(mm) 

Loaded static 
radius (mm) 

Rolling circum
ference (mm) 

Pressure 
(kPa) 

Tread depth 
(mm) 

Min. dual 
spacing (mm) 

Rolling 
resistance 

Wet 
grip 

Noise 
class 

Noise 
(dB) 

M+S Snow grip marking 
(3PMSF) 

T675242 265/70R19.5 143/141J TL 7.50 6.75, 8.25 252 877 405 2666 850 15 295 E B B 73 Yes Yes 

T675295 265/70R19.5 143/141J TL 7.50 6.75, 8.25 259 872 403 2660 900 15 295 D A A 71 Yes Yes 

T675269 285/70R19.5 150/148J TL 8.25 9.00 266 895 413 2720 900 14.5 318 D B B 72 Yes Yes 

T675243 275/70R22.5 148/145K TL 8.25 7.50 273 972 451 2955 900 16 311 D B B 74 Yes Yes 

T675234 385/65R22.5 160K TL 11.75 12.25 389 1072 496 3258 900 15 C B B 74 Yes Yes 

L O A D  C A P A C I T I E S  

Product code Size Fitting Reference speed Maximum load capacity per axle (kg) at various cold inflation pressures (kPa) 

km/h 650 675 700 725 750 775 800 825 850 875 900 

T675242 265/70R19.5 Single 100 4400 4530 4670 4800 4930 5060 5190 5320 5450 

Dual 100 8310 8570 8820 9070 9320 9570 9810 10060 10300 

T675295 265/70R19.5 Single 100 4200 4330 4460 4580 4710 4840 4960 5080 5210 5330 5450 

Dual 100 7940 8180 8420 8660 8900 9140 9370 9610 9840 10070 10300 

T675269 285/70R19.5 Single 100 5160 5320 5480 5640 5790 5940 6100 6250 6400 6550 6700 

Dual 100 9710 10010 10310 10600 10890 11180 11470 11750 12040 12320 12600 

T675243 275/70R22.5 Single 110 4860 5000 5150 5300 5440 5590 5730 5880 6020 6160 6300 

Dual 110 8940 9220 9490 9760 10030 10290 10560 10820 11080 11340 11600 

T675234 385/65R22.5 Single 110 6940 7150 7360 7570 7780 7990 8190 8390 8600 8800 9000 

Note! The inflation pressures given in the table are minimum values. It is recommended to use 0.5-1.0 bar higher values to compensate the effect of temperature variation and possible pressure gauge error, but not more than 9.0 bar should be used. 

C O N T E N T S  - T R U C K S  A N D  B U S E S  - R - T R U C K  T R A I L E R 1 4 9
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https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_265-70r19-5-143-141j-nokian-tyres-r-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-05proto/tire-certificate_265-70r19-5-143-141j-nokian-tyres-r-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_285-70r19-5-150-148j-nokian-tyres-r-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_275-70r22-5-148-145k-nokian-tyres-r-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
https://www.nokiantyres.com/static/studio/pub/PIH/certificates/heavy/if-r-truck-trailer/tire-certificate_385-65r22-5-160k-nokian-tyres-r-truck-trailer_en_SI.pdf
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